Rule 2.33

{a) Insert full narne(s) and
address(es) of administrators

* Delete as appropriate

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any
contact information in the box
opposite but if you do, it will
helpp Companies House to
contact you if there is a query
on the form. The contact
information that you give will
be visile 1o searches of the
public record

A0 RAWC L1 HAZG
COMPANIES HOUSE

236403

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Form 2.17B

2.17B

Name of Company

Company number

Sharptone Limited 03568597

ih the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divisian,

Companies Court 3605 of 2006

{full name of court)

We Paul John Clark and Jason James Godefroy
Menzies Corporate Restructuring

43-45 Portman Square

London

W1H 6LY

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

12 july 2006

PW

Signed

Joint Administrater

li/e:’?[c:@,

Dated

Menzies Corporate Restructuring
43-45 Portman Square

= completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

London
W1H 6LY
Y/ 7240
410 suse, Crown Way, Cardiff CF143UZ
14/07/2006

DX 33050 Cardiff




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {(All in Administration}
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

The Charterhouse Food Group Limited (“CFG”)

C.S.T. (Wholesale) Limited (“CST”)

T.S.). Woodhouse Limited (“TSJ")

Allens Limited (“ALL")

Sharptone Limited trading as Sproat and Harvey (“STL")
(All in Administration)

{together “The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies”,
“the Companies” and “the Group”}

Joint Administrators’ Report and Proposals to Creditors
pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1
to the Insolvency Act 1986

22528_1.D0OC

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

Names of Joint Administrators:

Date of report:

Appointed by:

Company

The Charterhouse Food Group Limited
C.S.T. (Wholesale} Limited

T.S.J. Woodhouse Limited

Allens Limited

Sharptone Limited t/a Sproat and Harvey

Menzies Corporate Restructuring
43-45 Portman Square

London

WTH 6LY

Paul John Clark

Jason James Godefroy

12 July 2006
Directors
Date of Royal Courts
Appaintment of Justice
Court Reference
19 May 2006 3560 of 2006
19 May 2006 3561 of 2006
19 May 2006 3562 of 2006
19 May 2006 3559 of 2006
22 May 2006 3605 of 2006

22528_1.D0C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 Suly 2006

CONTENTS

1. introduction

2. Background

3. Events [eading to the Administration
4, Purpose of Administration

5. Progress of the Administration to date
6. Statement of Affairs

7. Joint Administrators’ remuneration
8. Dividend prospects

9. EC Regulation

10. Creditors’ meetings

11. End of the Administration
12. Joint Administrators’ proposals

13. Other matters

APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Receipts and payments accounts

3. Schedule of estimated assets and liabilities and schedules of creditors
4, Schedules of Joint Administrators’ time costs

5. A creditors’ guide to Administrators’ fees

6. Form 2.218 creditor’s request for a meeting

7. Proof of debt forms

77528_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Paul John Clark and Jason James Godefroy of Menzies Corporate Restructuring ("MCR")
were appointed Joint Administrators of The Charterhouse Food Group Limited {"CFG"),
C.S.T. (Wholesale) Limited ("CST"), T.5J. Woodhouse Limited ("TSJ") and Allens Limited
("ALL") on 19 May 2006, and Joint Administrators of Sharptone Limited (“STL") on 22 May
2006. Each of these appointments were made by the directors of the Companies pursuant
to paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986.

1.2 In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functions of the Joint Administrators are being exercised by any of the Administrators.

1.3 This report covers all five of the Companies. The Joint Administrators believe that this is
appropriate as the Companies operated as a Group. In addition, the Companies’ senior
management and accounting functions were centralised and the Companies share some
common creditors.

1.4 This report sets out the circumstances feading up to the appointment of the Joint
Administrators and the steps taken by them to date.

2. BACKGROUND

2.1 CFG was incorporated on 14 July 2005. It was the holding company of the Group, with
CST, TSJ, ALL and STL being wholly owned subsidiaries of CFG. Statutory information on
each of the Companies and summaries of their financial positions are set out at Appendix
1.

22 CFG was established in order to bring together four businesses in an attempt to create the
largest quality meat wholesaler within the M25. The rationale for this was to exploit what
was seen by the directors of CFG as an opportunity for rationalisation and reorganisation
through a process of consolidation.

2.3 The directors of CFG estimated that following the proposed acquisitions, and anticipated
synergies flowing from the consolidation, the Group would have an expected turnover of
£13.9m per annum, an operating profit of £1.3m and a profit after tax of £0.84m, excluding
exceptional costs.

24 Prior to the consolidation mentioned above, CST and STL were subsidiaries of Richard
Garrett Limited (formerly Allens Limited), TSJ was a separate entity under separate
ownership. Set out below are brief details of the four businesses mentioned above,

Allens of Mayfair

2.5 This business was owned by Richard Garrett Limited (formerly Allens Limited). 1t traded
from [easehold premises at 117 Mount Street, Mayfair, London. It was a renowned retail
butcher and a substantial supplier to the catering industry.

26 in 2001, Richard Garrett Limited formed an alliance with CST (which later became a
subsidiary) as a first step towards creating a larger trading unit. The wholesale catering
business was subsequently moved to purpose built leasehold premises at Units B65-70
New Covent Garden Market, Nine Elms Lane, Vauxhall, London, with the CST business,

22528 _1.00C

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Repert to Creditors
12 July 2006

2.7 The turnover of Richard Garrett Limited for the year ended 31 March 2005, excluding any
contributions from its CST and STL subsidiaries, was approximately £4.9m.
C.5.7T. {Wholesale) Limited

28 The CST business was founded in 1963 as a catering meat supplier known as Consumer
Supplies Trading Co. Limited, trading from Ashburton Grove in North London.

29 In 2001, the business transferred to a new company, CST, and moved to purpose built
leasehold premises at Units B65-70 New Covent Garden Market, Nine Elms Lane, Vauxhall,
London.

2.10  CST was run George Simcock, the holder of a Royal Warrant to HM the Queen. As well as
supplying the royal household, CST had a blue chip customer base including many well
known hotels and restaurants.

211 The turnover of CST for the year ended 31 March 2004 was approximately £4.4m.

Sharptone Limited

2.12  STL traded as Sproat & Harvey, from freehold premises at 10 5t John Street, Smithfield,
London, dealing predominantly in poultry and game to the wholesale and retail markets.

2,13 The turnover of STL for the year ended 31 March 2004 was approximately £1.4m.

T.S.). Woodhouse Limited

2.14  TSJ) was founded in 1888 and operated from leasehold premises at 72-98 Blundell Street,
Islington, London, employing some 40 staff prior to the consolidation.

2.15  TSJ supplied meat, game and poultry to hotels, clubs and restaurants in London and the
Home Counties.

2.16  The turnover of TSJ for the year ended 30 June 2004 was approximately £5.5m.

Consolidation of the Group

217  inlate 2005 funding was raised by CFG for the proposed acquisitions. The majority of this
funding consisted of £750,000 from Artemis Investment Management Limited for share
capital and approximately £1.4m from Landsbanki Commercial Finance (“Landsbanki” and
“LCF*), under invoice discounting facilities with CST and TSJ and a loan of £300,000 to CFG
secured against the freehold property of STL at 10 5t John Street, Smithfield.

2.18  On 12 December 2005, the transaction was completed, with CFG acquiring all of the issued
share capital of CST, STL and TSJ and the business and assets of Richard Garrett Limited.

2.19  Following the formation of the Group, in February 2006 the operations of TSJ were moved
to the CST premises in New Covent Garden as part of the consolidation process. The
remaining Group companies continued to trade from their respective premises.

22578_1.00C

menzies | corporate restructuring




Y M

The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

220 The majority of employees from CST, TSJ, ALL and STL were retained throughout this
consolidation process. However, a number of TSJ employees were made redundant before
the remaining employees of TSJ and ALL were transferred to CST.

3. EVENTS LEADING TO THE ADMINISTRATION
3.1 The Companies began to experience operational difficulties following the integration of
the Group.

3.2 Following the acquisitions, the finance functions of the Group were not integrated as well
as the directors would have liked, resuiting in deficiencies with the financial controls and
financial management of the Group.

3.3 The majority of the newly formed Group’s customers were commercial premises. The Joint
Administrators understand that it is usual for restaurants and their head chefs to have at
feast three suppliers of the same type of products in order to maintain a degree of
flexibility and choice when ordering produce. Following the formation of the Group,
customers viewed the Companies as a single supplier. Therefore certain customers sought
to source products from alternative suppliers resulting in a fall in the sales turnover of the
Companies.

34 The pricing structures of the Companies varied prior to the formation of the Group.
Following consolidation, the Joint Administrators understand that pricing errors occurred
and customers became disillusioned as they were receiving deliveries at higher prices than
they were used to being charged prior to the consolidation. This resulted in customers
turning to alternative suppliers leading to a significant fall in sales.

3.5 Following the consolidation, the Group failed to process credit notes in a timely manner. It
is usual for chefs to be paid bonuses based upon monthly trading results of the kitchen
they are employed in. As a result of the late issue of credit notes, chefs found that they
missed their profit targets, which impacted upon the level of their personal remuneration.
This also led to a fall in sales of the Group.

3.6 Finally, following the integration, the businesses took time to stabilise and the Group
experienced difficulties in supplying goods to customers premises an time. This
compromised the reliability of the Group’s service, which was unacceptable to its
customers and lead to further falls in turnover.

3.7 As a result of the issues highlighted above, the Group quickly began to experience
cashflow problems. As time went on, these problems increased.

3.8 Additional funding of £100,000 was raised from LCF, supported by a personal guarantee
from Mr Philip Reid, a director of the Companies. However, this additional funding was not
sufficient to alleviate the financial problems of the Group.

3.9 On 4 May 2006 TSJ received a statutory demand from Derwent Valley Property
Developments Limited, the landlord of the premises at 72-98 Blundeli Street, islington, for
the sum of £18,837 in respect of arrears of rent.

3.10  On 12 May 2006, the Inland Revenue attended the premises of CST and issued a distraint
notice in respect of a debt of £25,249 due from CST.

3.11  Due to the worsening financial position of the Companies, the directors sought to find a
potential purchaser for the Group in order to alleviate cash flow difficulties.

22528 1.DOC

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

3.12 A purchaser could not be found and it became apparent that the Companies were unable
to pay their debts as they fell due and as a result the directors were left with no alternative
but to appoint administrators to the Companies.

3.13  Paul Cark and Jason Godefroy of MCR were appointed Joint Administrators of The
Charterhouse Food Group Limited, CS.T. (Whaolesale) Limited, T.5.). Woodhouse Limited
and Allens Limited on 19 May 2006, and Sharptone Limited trading as Sproat and Harvey
on 22 May 2006.

4, PURPOSE OF ADMINISTRATION

4.1 The purpose of an administration of a company is to achieve the following hierarchical
objective:

¢ Rescuing the company as a going concern, or

e Achieving a better resuft for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the company were wound up {without first being in Administration), or

« Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

4.2 In accordance with Paragraph 49(2)(b) of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint Administrators
anticipate that the first objective will not be achievable as the Companies business has
now ceased to trade.

4.3 The Joint Administrators anticipate that that it is unlikely that the second objective wiil be
achievable bhecause the majority of the Companies’ assets are book debts, which are
subject to an invoice discounting agreement with LCF.

4.4 The third objective remains capable of achievement.

5. PROGRESS OF THE ADMINISTRATION TO DATE

5.1 The manner in which the affairs and business of the Companies have been managed since
the appointment of Joint Administrators and will continue to be managed and financed
are set out below.

52 Following the Joint Administrators’ appointment, they attended the Group's various
premises to take charge of and secure the assets of the Group and to undertake an
immediate review of the Group's financial position.

53 {t was immediately clear that the Group was hot in a position to continue to trade. As a
result 47 CST employees were immediately made redundant on 19 May 2006 and three
STL employees were made redundant on 22 May 2006. Nine CST employees were retained
to assist the Joint Administrators for a short period. All of these employees have now been
made redundant.

5.4 The Joint Administrators instructed Bache Treharne (“Bache”), independent valuers and
agents, to carry out an inventory and valuation of the Group’s stock, fixtures and fittings.

5.5 Details of the progress of the Joint Administrators in disposing of the business and assets

of the Companies is set out below.
72528_1.00C

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {(All in Administration}
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

C.5.T. (Wholesale) Limited
Book Debts

5.6 CST's book debts are subject to an invoice discounting agreement with LCF. At the date of
the Joint Administrators’ appointment CST's gross sales ledger stood at approximately
£1,202,000.

57 To date, approximately £552,000 has been collected and credit notes of £7,000 have been
issued. The remainder of the outstanding coliectable debts are being actively pursued.

5.8 Bradbury Financial Services Limited has been appointed to collect the book debts of CST.
Leasehold Premises

5.9 CST traded from leasehold premises at Units B65-70 New Covent Garden. The premises are
leased from the Covent Garden Market Authority, that lease expiring in 2015.

5.10 At the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, a rent deposit of approximately
£37,895 was held by the fandlord but the rent was in arrears.

5.11  The premises contains built in refrigeration and other fixtures and fittings and is suitable
for a wholesale butcher reguiring additional capacity to move into and commence trading
from immediately.

5.12  The Joint Administrators are currently in negotiations with a number of parties that have
expressed an interest in the premises. The Joint Administrators are attempting to achieve
an assignment or surrender of the lease and a sale of the fixtures and fittings. The
outcome of these negotiations is currently uncertain.

Office Furniture, Computer Equipment and Chattel Assets

5.13  The disposal of the chattel assets used in the business of CST is being managed by the
Joint Administrators’ agents, Bache. These assets have yet to be sold.

5.14  As mentioned above, HM Revenue and Customs distrained over some of these assets prior
to the appointment of the Joint Administrators.

Stock

5.15  As at the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, CST held some stock consisting of
various raw meat and game products.

5.16  Given the perishable nature of the stock, the Joint Administrators instructed Bache to
attend CST's premises to market and sell the stock as soon as possible. Bache received a
number of offers for the stock and, following Bache’s recommendation, on 19 May 2006
the stock was sold for a total sales consideration of £9,500.

Deferred Sales Consideration
517  The Group was formed pursuant to sales agreements dated 16 November 2005, Some of

these agreements contained provisions for adjustments to be made to the purchase
consideration paid by the purchaser, after completion of the acquisitions.

22528_1D0OC

)

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {(All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

5.18  As a result of the above, the Joint Administrators understand that the sum of £40,461 was
received by CST in May 2006, prior to their appointment and was banked in error by CST
into the CST invoice discounting trust account operated by LCF. Following the
appointment of the Joint Administrators, this sum was transferred by LCF into the estate
account operated by the Joint Administrators. This sum appears on the receipts and
payments account at appendix 2. There is a possibility that a proportion of these funds are
due to STL and this is currently being reviewed by the Joint Administrators.

Shares and Investments

5.19 (ST has a 11% shareholding in a company called NCB Food Services Limited. Mr G
Simcock, a director of CST, is also a director of NCB Food Services Limited.

5.20 A dividend of £3,000 in respect of this shareholding has been received by the Joint
Administrators.

521  The Joint Administrators are currently reviewing the options available for the disposal of
this shareholding.

Cash at Bank

5.22 (ST banked with Coutts & Co {“Coutts”) and Lloyds TSB Bank plc {(“Ltoyds").

523 At the time of the joint Administrators” appointment, the Coutts bank account contained
funds of £838 in respect of receipts from debtors, These funds together with further book
debt receipts received after the appointment of the Joint Administrators were transferred

to the invoice discounting trust account for CST operated by LCF.

524 At the date of the Joint Administrators appointment, the Lloyds bank account was
overdrawn by approximately £25,647.

Motor Vehicles

5.25 The Group owned, leased or hired 31 motor vehicles, Twelve of these vehicles were
subject to contract hire and have been returned to the hire company.

5.26  There is currently some uncertainty as to which of the Companies within the Group own
the remaining vehicles, due to the lack of information in the Companies’ books and
records.

5.27  Based upon current information, it appears that five of the vehicles are owned by CST.

5.28  Bache are currently in the process of selling these vehicles.

Other Assets

529  Gross bank interest of £11 has been received to date by the Joint Adminjstrators.

22578_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 uly 2006

T.S.J. Woodhouse Limited
Book Debts

530  TSJ's book debts are subject to an invoice discounting agreement with LCF. At the date of
the Joint Administrators’ appointment TSJ's gross sales ledger stood at approximately

£76,060.

5.31  To date, approximately £31,000 has been collected and credit notes of £2,000 have been
issued. The remainder of the outstanding collectable debts are being actively pursued.

5.32  Bradbury Financial Services Limited has been appointed to collect the book debts of TS).
Leasehold Premises
5.33  TSJformerly traded from leasehold premises situated at 72-79 Blundell Street, London.

5.34  The premises were vacated in February 2006 when TSJ moved to the premises of CST in
New Covent Garden. The property remains empty.

535 Following a review of the property and the lease, the Joint Administrators’ agents, Currell
Commercial, advised that there is no equity in the lease.

5.36  As a result, the Joint Administrators have written to the landlord’s solicitors advising them
that TSJ has no interest in the lease and offering an informal surrender. No formal
response has been received to date.

Chattel Assets

5.37  The chattel assets located at the vacant premises have been reviewed by Bache. Bache
have advised that these have no realisable value,

Cash at Bank
5.38  TSJ banked with Lloyds and NatWest Bank (“NatWest").

5.39 At the time of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, the NatWest bank account had a nil
balance.

540 The Llloyds account was in credit by approximately £626 on the date of the Joint
Administrators appointment. These funds have been transferred to the TSJ Administration
account after the deduction of bank charges, realising the sum of £535.

Motor Vehicles
541 It appears that TSJ owned three unencumbered motor vehicles.
542  Bache are currently in the process of selling these vehicles.

Other Assets

543  Asundryrefund of £51 has been received by the Joint Administrators.

22528_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Comnpanies (Allin Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

Allens Limited

544  According to the sale agreement dated 16 November 2005, the business and assets of
Richard Garrett Limited (formerly Allens Limited) were acquired by CFG. The Joint
Administrators understand that it was the intention of the directors to transfer the
business and assets to ALL. However, there is uncertainty as to whether such a transfer
was effected, and no evidence of the transfer can be found in the minute books of either
CFGor ALL.

545  Asaresult, the only assets relevant to ALl appear to be book debts and cash at bank. The
Joint Administrators are continuing to review this situation.

Book Debts
546  The Joint Administrators understand that ALL's book debts are subject to the Group's
invoice discounting agreement with LCF. At the date of the Joint Administrators

appointment ALL’s gross sales ledger stood at approximately £74,000.

547  To date approximately £30,000 has been collected. The remainder of the outstanding
collectable debts are being actively pursued.

548  Bradbury Financial Services Limited has been appointed to collect the book debts of ALL.
Cash at Bank
549  ALL banked with Lloyds.

5.50 At the time of the Joint Administrators’ appointment the Lloyds bank account was
overdrawn by approximately £4,923.

5,51  However, funds were received from the Lloyds bank account of STL on 22 May 2006 in the
sum of £5,000. This transfer has resulted in the account being in credit in the sum of £76.
These funds have been transferred to ALL's Administration bank account after the
deduction of bank charges, realising the sum of £19. The transfer of this £5,000, on the day
of the Joint Administrators’ appointment to 5TL, is currently being investigated.
Sharptone Limited
Book Debts

5,52 At the date of the Joint Administrators’ appaintment the gross-book debt ledger of STL
stood at £219,944. To date, approximately £34,557 has been collected.

5.53  The remainder of the outstanding book debts are being actively pursued.

5.54  Bradbury Financial Services Limited has been appointed to collect the book debts of STL.
Freehold Property

555  STL owns afreehold property situated at 10 5t John Street, Smithfield, London.

5.56  This property is subject to a fixed charge in favour of LCF.

22528 1.D0OC

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

5.57  The Joint Administrators have instructed Currell Commercial (“Currell”) to market and sell
the property. At the time of writing this report Currell have received more than ten offers
for the property. Currell have requested best and final offers and will shortly be in a
position to recommend a purchaser to the Joint Administrators,

Chattel Assets

5.58  The disposal of the chattel assets used in the business of STL is being managed by the
Joint Administrators’ agents, Bache. These assets have yet to be sold,

5.59  Bache are currently in the process of marketing the chattel assets for sale,
Cash at Bank
560  STL banked with Lloyds and Coutts.

561 At the time of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, STL's Lloyds bank account was
overdrawn by approximately £121,

5.62  STL operated two accounts with Coutts. These accounts were in credit by £1,629 and
£5,010 respectively. Coutts have transferred the funds to STL's Administration bank
account after the application of bank charges. The sum realised was £6,463. No further
realisations are expected.

The Charterhouse Food Group Limited

563  As mentioned above, the business and assets of Richard Garrett Limited (formerty Allens
Limited) were acquired by CFG under the terms of an agreement dated 16 November
2005.

Leasehold premises

564 The “Allens of Mayfair” business was operated from leasehold premises situated at 117
Mount Street, Mayfair, London. After the acquisition of the business and assets of Richard
Garrett Limited (formerly Allens Limited) by CFG, it was intended that the lease be
assigned to ALL but the assignment was never formally completed. The Joint
Administrators’ solicitors, Addleshaw Goddard advised that the Companies have no
realisable interest in this lease.

The Trading Name “Allens”

565 As the Companies had no realisable interest in the lease, it was not possible for the Joint
Administrators to sell a going concern business as such. In addition, the landlord of the
property decided to grant access to the property to Rare Butchers of Distinction Limited
(“Rare”) and allow them to commence trading from the premises with effect from 20 May
2006.

566  Asaresult, the Joint Administrators concluded that if any value was to be achieved for the
trading name "Allens”, a quick sale would need to be effected. After a short period of
negotiations, a sale of the trading name “Allens”, together with the majority of the chattel
assets, fixtures and fittings located at 117 Mount Street was concluded to Rare for a total
consideration of £10,000 plus VAT. These funds are currently held by Bache.

22528_1.D0C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Foad Group of Companies {(All in Administration}
Report to Crediters

12 July 2006
Chattel Assets

567 Inaddition to the chattels sold and included in the sales consideration of £10,000 plus VAT
as detailed above, an additional £300 plus VAT was realised for some computer
equipment. Bache are also holding these funds.

568  No further realisations are expected.

Cash at Bank

569  CFGbanked with Coutts.

5.70  Coutts have confirmed the account was dormant prior to the appointment of the Joint
Administrators with a nil balance.

Motor Vehicles

571 It appears that CFG owned nine unencumbered motor vehicles.

572  These vehicles are in the process of being sold by the Joint Administrators’ agents, Bache.
Investigations

5.73  The Joint Administrators’ investigations into the Companies’ affairs are currently ongoing.
Receipts and Payments

5.74  Attached at appendix 2 are the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for
the Companies.

5.75  The receipts and payments accounts do not reflect the collection of pre-appointment book
debts of CST, TSJ and ALL as these are subject to an invoice discounting agreement and
are therefore not assets of the Companies.

6. STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

6.1 in accordance with Paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the Joint
Administrators have requested that the Directors of the Companies provide them with
statements of affairs of the Companies.

6.2 To date, no statements of affairs have been received from the Directors in respect of the
Companies.

6.3 As no statements of affairs have been received, attached at Appendix 3 are details of the
estimated financial position of the Companies at the date the Companies entered
administration, together with schedules of the names, addresses and amounts due to the
creditors of the Companies, including details of any security held by them.

22528 1.00C

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {(All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

7. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION

7.1 In accordance with Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), it is proposed
that the basis upon which the Joint Administrators’ remuneration should be fixed, is by
reference to the time properly given by them and their staff in attending to matters arising
in the Administrations.

7.2 The Joint Administrators will be seeking the subsequent approval of the secured and
preferential creditors in respect of their remuneration pursuant to Rule 2.106(5A) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended).

7.3 The Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period from the date of their appointment to
10 July 2006 are as follows:

£
The Charterhouse Food Group Limited 9,578
C.5.T. (Wholesale) Limited 39,353
T.5.). Woodhouse Limited 13,517
Sharptone Limited 12,606
Allens Limited 11,236

Schedules of these time costs are set out at Appendix 4.

74 A creditors guide to Administrators’ fees is attached to the report at Appendix 5.

8. DIVIDEND PROSPECTS
Secured Creditor
Landsbanki Commercial Finance {“LCF”)

8.1 In consideration for monies advanced to the Group, CFG, CST, TSJ and STL granted
debentures to LCF conferring fixed and floating charges over the whole of their assets.

82 LCF also holds a deed of guarantee and indemnity granting LCF cross guarantees in respect
of CFG, CST, TSJ and STL.

8.3 As at the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, the total indebtedness to L.CF was
approximately £1,125,000, subject to accruing interest and charges. This was comprised of
approximately £725,000 advanced under the invoice discounting facility with CST and TSJ,
a further £300,000 advanced to CFG and secured against the freehold property of STL and
£100,000 advanced to CST against the personal guarantee provided by Philip Reid. The
indebtedness to LCF as at 30 June 2006 stood at approximately £529,000 subject to
accruing interest and charges.

84 It is anticipated that there will be sufficient realisations to repay LCF in full.
Preferential Creditors
8.5 The preferential creditors’ claims will consist of employee claims for arrears of pay and

holiday pay, the majority of which are likely to be subrogated to the Secretary of State for
Trade and Industry following payment by the Redundancy Payments Office.

22528_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

8.6 The Joint Administrators are yet to receive notification of the preferential creditors’ claims
for any of the Companies,

8.7 Based upon the information available, it is currently uncertain as to whether there will be
sufficient funds available to enable a distribution to preferential creditors.

Prescribed Part
8.8 Pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where a floating charge is created
after 15 September 2003, a prescribed part of the Company's net property shall be made

available to non-preferential creditors.

8.9 The prescribed part is calculated as a percentage of net property, as follows:-

Net property less than £10,000: 50% unless the costs of the distribution outweigh
the benefits
Net property is at least £10,000: 50% up to £10,000 plus 20% thereafter to a

maximum of £600,000.

8.10  Atthis stage, it is uncertain as to whether there will be sufficient funds available to enable
a distribution pursuant to the prescribed part.

8.11  Should you not have already done so, please complete the proof of debt form attached at
Appendix 7 and return this to the Joint Administrators’ offices with full supporting
documentation in support of your claim

Non-Preferential Creditors

8.12  Based upon the current information available, it is anticipated that there will be insufficient
realisations to enable a distribution to the non-preferential creditors of the Companies,
other than from the prescribed part (if any).

9, EC REGULATION

9.1 FC Regulations apply and each of these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in
Article 3 of the EC Regulation. The centre of main interest of the Companies is in England.

10. CREDITORS’” MEETINGS

10.1  In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, creditors’
meetings will not be convened as the Joint Administrators believe that the Companies will
have insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors,
other than the prescribed part (if any).

10.2  However, the Joint Administrators shall summon initial creditors’ meetings, if requested to
by the creditors of any of the Companies, whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total
debts of that company, using the relevant prescribed form 2.218, attached at Appendix 6,
within 12 days from the date of this report.

10.3  Creditors are reminded that the costs of any meeting calied shall be paid for by them and
that a deposit will be required for such purpose. Such costs may be ordered to be paid as
an expense of the respective Administration if the meeting so resolves.

22528_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Crediters
12 July 2006

11. END OF THE ADMINISTRATION

11.1  The options available to the Joint Administrators for the exit from the Administration are
as foilows:

» Compuisory Winding Up

¢ Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

» Company Voluntary Arrangement

¢ Return of control to the Directors

o Dissolution of the company (i.e. striking off the Companies House register)

11.2  The Joint Administrators recommend that the Companies should be deregistered and
dissolved as, based upon current information, it is anticipated that there will be insufficient
funds to enable a distribution to the non-preferential creditors of any of the Companies,
other than from the prescribed part (if any). On this basis, the other exit routes detailed
above would be inappropriate.

11.3 It is therefore proposed that once all outstanding matters have been satisfactorily
completed by the Joint Administrators in respect of each of the Companies, we will give
notice to the Registrar of Companies under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to Insolvency Act
1986 to the effect that the respective company has no property to realise which might
permit a distribution to its unsecured creditors, at which stage the Administration of that
company will cease. The Companies will be dissolved three months following the
registration of the notice at the Registrar of Companies.

11.4  You will note from the proposals section below that we have left the choice of exit route
from Administration open 5o that an alternative strategy can be adopted. This would be in
the event that book debt and other realisations exceed current expectations leading to
funds becoming available for non-preferential creditors, in which case we would propose
to place the relevant company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation in order to effect a
distribution.

12. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS
12.1  The Joint Administrators propose the following in respect of each of the Companies:

1211 The Joint Administrators continue the Administrations to deal with such
outstanding matters in relation to the Companies as the Joint Administrators
consider necessary until such time as the Administrations cease to have effect.

12.1.2  The Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of
their powers as contained in Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they, in
their sole and absolute discretion consider desirable or expedient in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administrations.

12.1.3 To extend the Administration periods if deemed necessary by the Joint
Administrators, for a period of up to six months.

1214 Once all outstanding matters have been satisfactorily completed by the Joint
Administrators, they will take the necessary steps to give notice to the Registrar
of Companies to the effect that the Companies have no property which might
permit a distribution to the Companies creditors, at which stage the

Administrations will cease.
37528_1.00C

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

12.1.5 In the event that the Joint Administrators form the view that a distribution can
be made to any of the Companies’ unsecured creditors to take the necessary
steps to put the relevant company into creditors’ voluntary liquidation. [t is
proposed that Paul John Clark and Jason James Godefroy of Menzies Corporate
Restructuring would act as Joint Liquidators should any of the Companies be
placed into creditors’ voluntary liguidation. In accordance with Paragraph 83(7)
of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.117(3) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986 (as amended) the creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposed Liguidator, provided such nomination is made before these proposals
are approved.

12.1.6  That the Joint Administrators be authorised to instruct and pay Menzies
Chartered Accountants to assist with corporation tax work, emptoyee claims and
any other matters the Joint Administrators deem necessary.

12.1.7  That the Joint Administrators be authorised to instruct and pay Active
Receivables Management Limited to assist with the collection of book debts,
where considered appropriate.

12.2  Pursuant to Rule 2.33(5} of the insolvency Rules 1986, the proposals in paragraph 12.1 shall
he deemed to be apptoved by the creditors on the expiry of the period in which a meeting
can be requisitioned by creditors in the manner described in paragraph 10.2 above,
provided that no meeting has been so requisitioned.

12.3  Further, the Joint Administrators will be seeking the following resolutions from the
secured creditors and preferential creditors:

12.3.1 That the Joint Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time
properly spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the
Administrations, and that they be allowed to draw such remuneration as and
when funds permit without further recourse to the creditors of the Companies.

12.3.2 That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw their firm’s internal costs
and expenses in dealing with the Administrations (“Category 2 Disbursements”),
if any.

12.33 That Menzies Corporate Restructuring be authorised to draw fees in respect of
time costs propeily incurred by them in assisting in having the Companies
placed into Administration.

12.34  To extend the Administration periods if deemed necessary by the Joint
Administrators, for a period of up to six months.

12.3.5 That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all liability pursuant to
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, upon filing for the end
of the Administrations or the Joint Administrators’ appointment otherwise
ceasing.

22578_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

13. OTHER MATTERS

13.1  If any creditor has any information concerning the Companies affairs that they would like
to bring to our attention, then we should be pleased to hear from them.

If you require further information or assistance, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague
David Daniels in the first instance.

Qo S5

Paul Clark
Joint Administrator

Encs.

22528_1.D0OC

@

menzies | corporate resiructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (Al in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

APPENDIX 1

22528 1.80C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company The Charterhouse Food Group Limited
Date of incorporation 14 July 2005
Registered number 05509042
Company directors Mr P Reid

Mr G Simcock

Mr R Woodhouse
Company secretary Scrip Secretaries Limited
Shareholders Mr P Reid

Mr S Reid

Mr G Simcock

Mr | Woodhouse

Mr B Woodhouse

Mr G Hucks

HSBC Global Custody Nominee (UK) Limited
The Executers of Richard Peter Relf Garrett {Deceased)

Head office Units B65-70 New Covent Garden
9 Elms Lane
Vauxhatl
London
SW8 5HH
Registered Office Current: Formerly:
43-45 Portman Square 5" Floor
London 17 Hanover Square
W1H 6LY London
W1S 1HU
Any Other Trading Names: None
Financial Information: The Company was a holding company and did not trade.
22528 _1D0C

@

menzies | corporate res{ructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors

12 July 2006
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company C.S.T. (Wholesale) Limited
Date of incorporation 16 July 2001
Registered number 04252549
Company directors Mr P Reid
Mr G Simcock
Company secretary Scrip Secretaries Limited
Shareholder The Charterhouse Food Group Limited - 100%
Head office Units B65-70 New Covent Garden
9 Elms Lane
Vauxhall
London
SW8 5HH
Registered Office Current: Formerly:
43-45 Portman Square 5" Floor
London 17 Hanover Square
W1H 6LY London
W1S1HU
Any Other Trading Names: Allens
Financial Period Ended Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended
Information 31 March 06 31 March 05 31 March 04 31 March 03
{Draft Management (Audited) (Audited) (Audited}
Accounts)
£ £ £ £
Turnover 5,397,991 3,607,513 4,371,948 Unknown
Gross Profit 1,070,932 854,205 1,003,844 Unknown
Retained
profit/{loss)
for the year (186,812) 25,791 56,519 Unknown

22528 1.DOC

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

Company

Date of incorporation

Registered number

Company director

Company secretary

Shareholder

Head office

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names:

Financial
Information

Turnover

Gross Profit
Retained

profit/{loss)
for the year

STATUTORY INFORMATION

T.5.). Woodhouse Limited

9 July 1935
00302804

Mr P Reid

Mr G Simcock
Mr R Woodhouse

Scrip Secretaries Limited

The Charterhouse Food Group Limited - 100%

Unit B65-70 New Covent Garden

9 Elms Lane
Vauxhall
London
SW8 5HH

Current:

43-45 Portman Square

Formerly:

72-98 Blundell Street

London London
W1iH 6LY N7 975
Allens
Period Ended Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended
31 March 06 30 June Q5 30 june 04 30 June 03
{Draft (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)
Management
Accounts)
£ f £ £
2,148,149 4,926,609 5,507,913 5,638,076
436,084 067,218 1,281,520 1,370,054
(237,489) (66,557} (26,740} (675,713)

22578 _1.00C

menzies | corporate restructuring



Ll l_

AN

The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies {All in Administration)
Report to Creditars

12 July 2006
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Allens Limited
Date of incorporation 9 April 2001
Registered number 04196618
Company directors Mr P Reid
Mr G Simcock
Company secretary Scrip Secretaries Limited
Shareholder The Charterhouse Food Group Limited - 100%
Head office 117 Mount Street
Mayfair
London
WIK 3LA
Registered Office Current: Formerly:
43-45 Portman Square 5" Floor
London 17 Hanover Square
W1H 6LY l.ondon
W15 1HU
Any Other Trading Names: Allens
Allens of Mayfair
Aliens Wholesale Limited
Financial Information: N/A - The company was dormant throughout the years

ended 31 March 2003, 2004 and 2005.

22528_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors

12 July 2006
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Sharptone Limited
Date of incorporation 21 May 1998
Registered number 03568597
Company directors Mr P Reid
Mr G Simcock
Company secretary Scrip Secretaries Limited
Shareholder The Charterhouse Food Group Limited - 100%
Head office 10 5t John Street
London
EC1M 4AY
Registered Office Current: Formerly:
43-45 Portman Square 5" Floor
London 17 Hanover Square
W1H 6LY London
W1Ss THU
Any Other Trading Names: Sproat & Harvey
Financial Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended
Information 31 March 06 31 March 05 31 March 04 31 March 03
(Draft {Unaudited) {Unaudited) {Unaudited)
Management
Accounts)
£ f i £
Turnover 1,271,124 1,419,696 1,478,509 1,621,426
Gross Profit 143,129 185,315 180,955 242612
Retained profit /
{loss) for the year 13,523 6,512 2,996 39,532
32528_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



. .ma m

1 = 1= .

The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

APPENDIX 2

22528_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Receipts And Payments Account
For the Period 19 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

RECEIPTS Total (£)
0.00
PAYMENTS
0.00
Balances in hand T 0.00

22708v1



C.S.T. (Wholesale) Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Receipts And Payments Account
For the Period 19 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

RECEIPTS

Shares & investments - dividend received
Deferred consideration - to be confirmed
Bank interest gross

PAYMENTS

Waste removal

Food hygiene services
Employee consultant services

Storage costs
Wages & salaries
Bank charges
VAT receivable

Balances in hand

Total (£)

3,000.00
40,641.00
10.69

43,651.69

590.00
£,352.00
550.00
222.50
24,651.33
30.94
371.78

27,768.55

15,883.14

227011




T.5.J. Woodhouse Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Receipts And Payments Account
For the Period 19 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

RECEIPTS

Cash at bank
Sundiy refund

PAYMENTS

Batances in hand

Total (£)

532.25
51.40

583.65

0.00

583.65

22703v1



Allens Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Receipts And Payments Account
For the Period 19 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

RECEIPTS Total (£)
Cash at bank 18.53
1853
PAYMENTS
0.00
Balances in hand 1853

22705v1



Sharptone Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Receipts And Payments Account
For the Period 22 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

RECEIPTS

Debtors
Cash at bank

PAYMENTS

Balances in hand

Total (£)

37,345.94
6,463.19

43,809.13

0.00

43,809.13

22702v1



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

APPENDIX 3

22528_1.00C

@

mengzies | corporate restructuring



SIXTT0981Z

/N
ulepaaun
689ET

£9¢8T

ViN

/N
£9t'g
¥/N

vIN

vIN
uleyanun

v/N
WiN

viN

ulp@oun

Pr6'612

(
s

€ XIaON3dd¥

uenaoun
VIN
Ulepasun

a

¥/N
¥/N
81

v/N
YiN
v/N
v/N

vIN
vIN

150 Ul papnpuy
5103ipaJd asuadxa pue apell
SUIJSND) PUR 2NUIASY WH

SILLINEAVIT

SJUBWIISIAU| pUB S3JRYS

LOREIBPISUOD PRI

jueq e yse)

PAS

SDPIYIA JOICIY

(sipneyd swos Buipnzur)  susfy, sweu Bupesy sy
S3}3SSE [PReyYD

ucabuys 1995 Hepun|g §6-2/ -
UBPUBD) JUBAOD) MBN (/-69g SHun - Auadosd pjoyssesa

a3anaITd ATIVIIAID3dS LON SLASSY

(sebieys pue

1saie3ul bujnuose o3 10algns) asueuiy
[RIDIBLILLIOT) IYUBGSPURT 0} anp WNg (SS9
122435 uyor 15 01 - Auadosd ployaaug
$3Q3p 3o0g

a3a9a3a1d ATIVIIAIOAdS SL3SSVY

SALLTTIAVIT ANV S13SSY A3 LVWILIST 40 3TNA3IHIS
SIINYdWOD 40 dNOUD 004 ISNOHYILYVYHI JHL



00’0
ac'o
Q00
000
00
00°C
000
a0'G
00°0
000
000
Q00
grE80'y
00°¢
000
9g'L8e
00'0sE'
Le[e}o]
000
000
05'08%'L
00°C
co0
000
00'c
00'C
00°0
00°0
00°5Z9'S
0oo
000
o000
SC'GLL
a0'e
00°0
Q0°0

00°C Uoisiap

e auneubig

AYE OFT 'SOUET DUINSWLD HOUGSLIEDS Bue $SO Yoelg

sy12g "yBnoig ‘peod Buns

181 86HQ 'WBYING 'MoY S0UAPIAOIH

AZE 137 U91Sa0137 'pEF XOF Od AU S0IAIRS JBWOISND

AAZ GAS 'UOpUCT 'g8EE X0g Od

ZME FdH ‘pRISWEUNIaE 'ABMSSOY ‘086 X0d Od

MHSG OFT 'SOUBT MINSULQ HOUGSUEIS 'Bue SsoWoe|g

ANY SMS 'UOpUST 'pEOY SHEMALS ¥0L-Z0L ‘ssno dousig

nrg gx3 '1819xy 'uckeg USIen ‘ascid Hed |Iejey

9%9 123J 'Agleq ‘anug ssoobziem ‘Zg xo8 Od

GVE YD 'UOpUDT J9akg Usany #g 'asnoH Hadny adund '10o}4 18414
90¢ FENL Xessng 1seg 'sBunsEH 'aseld Speelg '8snoH Elinby

ddS 9AAS ‘UOpUOT eyxnEA 'uspies Juaao) maN ‘aibueu | uisseg gg
86 /N 'UopuoT [eACYH 3BA OF-0E 'P)1 SR0AISS POCS SUOSUSH

3d9 NS ‘UspUMS [IIH IFWPUIAL "BAUSD [BAY

108 £73 'swiag ybnojs 'AejBueT prOY UOKELS ‘BlUS) ssauisng As|BueT ‘asnoy xajdawi]
X355n3S 'Bag uD $RJBUOIT IS 'g X08 Od

981 §LX0 ‘2UYsploXQ ‘Angueg ‘0oL xog Qd

WIS ALA UOPUOT ‘J@ans UNOW 2L

OVE V103 'Spiayyns 'siasiep [eiuad €z-1Z

X9553 'B8G-UQ-PUSUINOS ‘PEOY BUCIDIA Lt}

SPUEIPIN IS8 Moimylaws 'L xod Od

486 LNS ‘Vopumg ‘LEEL X0F 'O'd

UoRUGT '198NS Yyounyoasel 1g

SYCA 'inH 19eas Aspanem “LZ x08 Qd

oG WA ‘Wopuc] 'arenbg 1alsayouely L

NNE MLAA "UOpUOT Jeas JunoW 8Z1 ‘P17 Auediiog juswdwolaaag
X8853 “esyuag ‘saydng Syl L1 '|snoH young

sje ‘ybnoicquie ‘peoy sulogsQ £9

uopuaT ‘aso|n ABMUDIY QL

USPUDT 'PECY WRIIM ST

AdE NLAA ‘UopUOT 'arenbg Jsjssyduey sz

Y6 JZOM 'UOPUCT ‘LO0Z X089 Od

AaLing ‘Asusquies 'peoy UBLUOG [ '9SNOH BjY

TLL Vi TUopUeT 'EgEy X089 Od

N6 LN ‘UOPUOT ‘{RACY SIBA ZZ bl '@SNCH joqqy
TRt T FATE %.- 7 3

BULINIONAISaY 3)RI0CI00) SBIZUSN

£99¢ 08D
pIonnEIoY 19 vegD

anuan JuaLAed suoydea) 1g 60990
SBO ssauisng 804D

weynd g uiwssowwey Jo ybnoieg 2080
[elouBUIY AingpRig 9090

Py 921A85paC JB%oog 609D

A0 SAQUSIE  w0RD

pidde) ®Asseg  £0g0

P11 Bunuud d %9 S 9solweg  ZogDd
uocsIBSEW ? (129 109D

pI7 S@0IASG jRICIBWWG) SABDleq o0gon
Buussuibuly 1008y XHVYD

%o0Ig MAIPUY  MHYD

Pl M [BAY  AYYD

papwr ey LW oY OV

suy AlBUND JO AURPEDY WOV

pri xa|dawl] wodsy  Q0WD

DI @0UBUI] [BIJRWWOD IOUINGY  NOYD
S10]0e ILNET XSy NOwYD

pajwi] suslly  JOVD

Pyl 8QuL R WOESQY  MOYD

IMY  TOYD

Xl YBaps Alsay 0D

SSEIO OINY  HOYD

pI7 Auuad uolysy  ©0VD

Iseg uneg oy 40VD

Jaouads g usalg Auoyiuy  Javo

P wWRsUYlS  govo

PSR UCHUY  DOVD

swasAg awit Aeplly 90w
panguodity  wowd

J)d 297 UOSIPPY  BOVD

swepy Ha)g  L0vD

P17 S[ESIWBYD BAIRY 90V

papw] sadag aanbdy  covD
BSIEILEIL DIIBUIINTD UOIEID0SSY POYD
Aundeglogay  ZovoD

900¢/20/CL



000
000
(5e'aep'g)
000

00’0

000

00’0

falolte}
04'650°E
000

00’0

Q0’0

0o'o

oc'o
05'2LL
§4°628'02
00’0

0co

000

00°C

00°c

00°0

000

000

000

0co

slelie]
12'800'E
65'998'8
000

000

coo

Qg0
92'Z89've
ELFES'L
££°982'6
05°L68'L
a¥'88z

0O'Z UoISIaN,

a1eq alnjeudig

HE9 Z1Y ‘Aeung ‘sawey] uodn ucisBury ‘peoy UOPUOT '@SNOoH JAUoID

ZHO L1SS 9853 '9d0l 97 RIOJUE)S 'PROY ELOIOIA £

ucpuoT 'aueT SWi3 auiN 1e3EW USPIBD) JUSADD MaN '8SNOH JUBADD

XPPIW ‘MOLBH 'BUCISPlEaAA ‘PROY LOIAG LO

JAP N¥OT 'UOpUCT 123J1S BUCIOIA USAND | ‘800 ueide)c) sbiey) Ajeuad

3IZ C2AA DIUSHIOA 1SEAA ‘DloUaNeA ASISPIY 1SET 'SUBT HouY JOOW ‘8SNOH UiayuoN
Asung ‘sawey ] ug ucysbury ‘1sepa JlIH SAWO0D 'SANY qNpD Jjo5)

xassng ‘Buiipapy ‘aukalg auyl §

x3853 ‘A3qqy Weyyea ‘BuezeN ‘peoy puelybiy L1

48+ 68N ‘abpuaxn "Weyuag 'pecy PIoXO pEsULBAY

sylag ‘Buipeay j00es ‘[alg usaifiaad g

ZHP vdD 'AsLng "Weyony PEOY USRI N 82-9€ L N

JUSY 'PIOJUSY 'UDINUIPCOAA 198415 YooIg 'SABMISUIOD

Org LLNG x3$sn$ Jsaps ‘Buiiiop, ‘peoy Suprel 162

plopg 'ubncicgueH Suon

HE8 MEMS 'UOPUDT 'Z60F 08 Od 3040 BUIssad0ld 191l

saukay LI ‘iIN UOLSAIOM 'PEOY Buoisiayiead

1SL 9LML XasIIPPIR 'SaWey ) up Aingpng 'eSNcH gqnyg 'LE Xod Od
uopLOT ‘pIRYUNWS 1eans Aespur] |

VL L2771 'SBIBAA UHON ‘ol sAUA-iyaBuel ‘ejelsy Buipel) ioleqy ak L
AdB XLMS ‘UCpUGT 'a2e|d uebopeD

a%.2 9X0 'uoxp lis)senlg 'Peoy (IIuUdInyDd pLL

oL ZILHY ‘Xessng isepn ‘WeysioH 'cudoysig U4, 1§ ‘asnoy sAerueg
HAC SAS 'UopuoT "PNOYD slieg suspleb ucisyieg ‘'qQNIDIN'd SYL 01 X0g 'aSIESUB) ] SJIBUIND UONBIDCSSY
UopuoT 'plaBYIlIS 19BaS uYeris ¢

syIMIEA AQBny ‘91818 T [BuISnpU aueT sauAird 'SL IuN

7€ 8EN ‘ucpuc ‘proy 18qJEH 'pEOY apisiany

SUaH ‘ucjSAOY "UlAIp[Bl tuey AB|eA

mm_mDOD SNsE] .ummbw ugpos

Ldt 14 Supjled 183 pul |lymncjwe], 'z uin

12 YZNL YUY 'PIOJUSY ‘ZZE XOF Od 'ABMIOH W SilN Ny
Y0 SOM ‘shisH 'AziBue] S1000Y 'PROY UBMPY 18726
PUBIOH 'TL WanlamN3IN YV 0162 '9 X089 Od

A3 BLYS 'suue ARl NpWMD ‘DIYSOdALMD

uopuoT '2u0isuoiAa 1S3 puf peoy Jineuiey ‘sBulpig AUl 8T
£d6 /ZNL "We) ‘uI0opeaH ‘peoy aucSpIRIy

JAL GZNL W3 'RIOIYSY b X0g Od

i

Bulnjonysay aleiodion seIZuapy

PiT suoijedy

$}240 JO PIND Yeud

Auouiny 133JEN UaPIES) JUSACD
sojny Aaupnog

Bopuo JQ uoilelodiod

p1 @210jAdon

Qn|D H09 NIH 8quwoo]
YIGRPERH 8 J00]

suQ 1dsauon

paywiy Buiseysing ssedwon

ng auoiy

galunNuwwoD
oy sucynjog Buibesyoe pauiqwod
P17 $851AJ9G JUBWRLSUL URS|OD
D17 suawWndsy} ey piog

Jid 1IN0

1BISUILISAAA JO A0

PajiWI xequid

P 314 agnuyo

P11 pAog Jelsayn

P SIWAD

Py Jemo | uojesy

P SaUCIRIOQET [[BMIBYD

P spleway)

P17 2RazZeO SIPUD P)OQUCD
pspwi] sayddng aiyg Jeieyn
PIYWIT SYIHIOS BpSED

dnaigy Jolo 59 O

Auediwo Jabing uocpuo

Pl SWIe4 uolunNg dv

P¥1 1299 yol00g Yanapang
joag Ueayanelg

PIY $801A85p004 SoUg ayelg
P ED RupeIg

uzZgleog 'L

PYT SpoQ4 UBJUNCA YoB|g

P spipibesy

s663 arepeueg

wied yueg

900¢c/L0/21



00 UOISIBA

2ieg aimeubis

009 YL GMIN "$2UADY UOIIA 'BALJ UOPMOUS 'BSNCH [IWSIIAA b X0Og Od
95°601'Z 370 +13N JeSAN pUB BUAY 'pERUBSIED ‘Bieisd BuipRil Asiies awra) yoeoiddy UOIRS gL Win
000 sQes 'susheyD 19aas abpug 'ABpn ajedpan
cao N9 ZN3 X8salppiy ‘pI2uLT 'SiLi X8 'O'd
000

000 VA4S FLIW W8N BUCISUIRIY 'pEOY PIOJUSY LZ-/ | 'HNOD BLOIA
ac'a VX0 BYH "xaselppiN Asquispn, ‘Ae aidwil 9-g
000 uopue ‘Febyines 'prOY PIoSWSYD '9SNOH aveuaju|
Q00 INF ZL4H 'SHONG 'SqUIdAM, UBIH ‘ABAA WIEH SISWIOH 'B|QBAISISY SIUNOIMY
00'Q UoldWRYHON 95U [JBAB] UOISaAA
00’0 S)i2g ‘[[UNOBIG ‘PROY WBISIM 'LPL X0d Od
000 di0 #1.3 ‘WOpUoT 'PECYH JOUUET YO 18aUS saiHod ‘sielsg Buipel | JlemydEIg £ WU
r6 BLEEY NHO ZIN 'MELSIAA ‘PEOY URIIOPSED 581
bLeel'el UopuoT 'plRUNWS 'Bulping JaxnJe ISET 'SiSvJe [eua) oL
000 3N 013 ‘wopuoT ‘uoike ‘Aep abpuake ‘g uun
000 df0 ¥13 ‘uopuo 1eans aasuod 'aeisd Suipel | Iempeg Z 1N
600 D18 p28 'weyBuiwng ‘uoifupis Wed puj AjlsaeId g9 iun
000 dNUsHIOA 15T 'uoibulplg ‘peoY; Jejseoue
00'Q AT 93 'UOPUDT 'UOIDAY YIEY [EHISNPU| UOPUOT "PEOY HOIH €1
000 G 213 ‘MOISWRLIEM ‘ABAL POOMYSOT 'F NN
00 ¥1l ELND "X8s53 ‘pooniuelg ‘PEOY uojeL ‘EON X089 Od
55'869'9L UOpUOT ‘PIRUMIWS 'Buipiing J9MJEW 18SAA 'SISNIBW [BRIUSD 92
(o5 288)

vL'G6L'LO $d6 V193 'UopuoT PIRYUIWS 'Buipiing 19XIEI 1SS SISNIEN [2AUS] (£
00’0

GFEIT'S

000 49y 68N '@bpuaxn 'WEYUa(] 'PECY PIOKQ PEBULIIAY
RN N UOpUGOT Jed jeuisnpyl jondes ‘Aepp jopdeD v
Zr'Gre's uopuoT 'lBUXneA '[ue swid SuUIN ‘uaples JUSACD SO § HUN
00’0 HHS SMS "UOPUOT 'BUET SWITF SUIN ‘USPIED JUSAOD MN Zv-1¥ IUN
000 HHS 8MS 'UOPUGT 'BUET SWIT SUIN 'USPIED JUBACD MBN 65 'S WU
0070 aao /N 'uopuo 'peod Xooundaud g
000 UNZ 0Z0d ‘XOSSNS 1S9 - 191$esIUD ‘Weyseepg 'peoy ey ‘'uwued yBisiyBH
000 £21ing ‘uapAol) 'pROY pJeysIQ AIsUD O9-bi
000 uopuo ‘BUIpINg 13 1SapN 'SINIEN |B1UaD o8
9882’22 ucpuet 'Peoy [eACY ed L5565 'S N
000 N8 ZLNN 'SiuBypoN Jsisemo] adioyyay 'sbena) asoy

600 sulag ‘waybuoas 'sueT SIe[I Ao

Buunionnsay arelodion saizuap

P s1543
PR gRioog

dnoug) 3ypueps esdie3
Bunjied |enuad playu3
Auedwod Aoinos3

SO0 AUBART S3IARL]
payumn jamu] A21png

P11 wowdojeasq g ubisaq [enbig ge
pi Jeaaspelg g ung

PIT JaAY ABSISAI]

sigindwon 150

£17 S{ESBOUAA PUCQR0

PR UNg 9'd

sjesiy "d'a

P11 $p004 9ous|ag

P17 2[ESBIOUAA, PUCAST
SPUBIPIA UMEQ

Agqeuren umeq

PYT XN SIEBY UMmE(]

UpwS 4 piaeg

2jd ©D uodeg ysiueq

P17 suog ¥ 8peipuy praed
JUBINBISIY UBIUOD

PajLI SIEIW |dUUBYD

pejjw] adoing pvmueuUeD)
siea Buusied

pug|al| g 3 9nossy ssedwos
py1 uopuo] vebying

Buipes| sallddng iswnsucd
py1 auising a6p3 Bumpnd

PI1 BESSIOUAA 18D

P $4ayding siayiolg uebiund
BYT J8IS2UDIYD SASMINL WiBg YNy
P11 uBpAOID) pIBUALALD

P DIBUNWS 1eapy jBRuad
Anog g o

Annod W3 O

P1 SHONUL B UmOID

5030
030
ECAD
1030
0030
AV33
HOQo
2002
4000
3040
Qodd
2002
4009
voao
6002
2042
£000
9043
5002
F0ds
c0Q0
10do
NODZ
£dg00
NYJD
€LO0
(4%}
LLDD
0120
Z022
ACOO
X000
MO3D
ADD
o232
1022
S022
H022

900Z/L0/21



00'c
000
000
60°00E
£6'505
00°00L'SL
000
GO'D
000
000
00’0
000
197482
coo
00’0
000
00°0
00’0
000
o000
At
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
(osget)
0co
000
00°G
00
00°G
0Z'825°9
000
000
00°0
000
00°0

00'Z UCISIap

812 aineubls

dd ) 8ivS "alIySUSUMBILED ‘UaMING BB UNBMD UIH [08H 'PPAUAW A souy
LaMING aen) unemsy "IN [05H 'POAUA A SCUY 'USyDIYD 950 UILIUNOW Bf1
uopUCT "PIBNUNIS 'SIEIBI (eIUSD 812-21T

Mg £dl Mioyns ‘26pHGROOM "UDEQaQ 'WJe} POOMSLUO0T

AP £Ldl YoYng 'aBpLqpoosd ‘UoBGeQ ‘Wied POOMSLLIODT

UopUOT 'peoy UokT b ok IUn

H16 V10T 'UOpUOT ‘PIALYNLS ‘SIByIE [BRUSD 81LZ-LLT

Sd¥ ALMS 'UopucT ‘o3ljwlg ‘lesAs Fbpuqued cg

'y 9PN 'Song 'Asulg winogisens ybiH ¢

uopuoT jesns jesi4 L0}

N3 €TLH "ABLNG WRLMoOE - PEOH UNYD "“jied [BUISNPL] WEYNCOH bE ‘88is PUOLLIC JBaIL) 0] 32140 Wld
9dE EMN 'UopuoT ‘880 SSIMS PeOY SNUSAY 00}

Vg LS '[oisug Jsang puog 'asncH [ended

ddl 81¥D 'S3|epA anysyee)

ucpucT 'Bulle3 'peoy ayiAg 'gnlo coseqer aUl.

4¥8 CAW WY JeIseUSCcY ‘00H Ale 1§ JBUIC UuS4

X179 ALMS ‘UCPUOT asag uAulsr g5

385 £0d "auysduied 'UINOWSHC "PROY PlauMod '¢00z Wudanig

AAL LNT 'xas3|ppiy’ plagug 'peoy Ainquinog ‘apeied UBWISD L]

LE 99| "xass3 ‘Y neuieH 'peOY 19|Ma4 6Z-LZ '@IRIST [BLISNPU| JinBuieH
easIleq ‘eang uolybnoug ‘sles] $sBUISNg 8U0}S LUOPUCT 'S JUN
ADE £3 'UOpUOT 'PEOY JBIOIA '9S0ID jamUBID Misd asudisiug mog 8-/
UOIISNOW ‘002278 'S BAIA NBT 7 8(] 8nuany

HHS 8MS "UORUOT [lBUXNEA, 'SWIT SUIN ‘USPIEL) JU3ACD 0L Gt 18
BIYSPIOXQ “uoleiddy "uued peI3

Z3€ SMN 'UOPUOT ‘Um0 Usiiuay ‘peox sibay s2-ve

uoAy ucdn pIOJeNS ‘PeCY JSISadly 'HNoD placolg L

2N8 TN Wa) ‘siapA oBpuqun |, 'peoy s-uyor IS '9sNaH saLUIH

INg N 'UopUOT 'peoyY ABMOIOH 8.2

syag ‘'ubno|g’ Asibuen 'peoy uonElS Gb-LL ‘Bsua sseusng AalBueT 'yg Iun 0014 151
NNBFZOY 'siueH 'axoisbinseg 'peoy Buoyswiy

NIE SdH ‘auysweybuiiong ‘Waysayl ‘senuany s[eUaASS 08}

SH¥ §N1 'sdluspiojpag 'e|geisung 'PeoY UOHE]S § 'asSnok UNCIAD

dS¥ ENT XPPIW 'payu3 ‘AemuaanD op

NAPd DM 'UCRUOT ‘MOY plopag Z1

HOL 8Y0 AaUNS UopAcI] PEOY NOOIGIEDS 6 'SSTIOH URIBIDEW '[ELNG( SSPBLL [E8iy
dBZ NLDAA 'UOpuUCT 18308 uyor |Z '9snoH pasiy

P11 ULES SUOISPEID)

PajWI WIeS SUOISPEIS)

P11 99ean 8 929

$poO4 WRYUISsaln

Pi1 spoo4 [3geT ugdls)

00 B SPUM WeYRID

uapAcID pI1 ggem g 8an
Auedwog g AeH sbioag

P11 uBiseqQ gMD

d77 s8uped uung

Pi7 19848 pUCWIC BBID

P17 Buiystang 899

P17 daueul4 wswdinbg |eyde) 39
uld

P11 s194BW OO

o Wawdinby B Asuiyoepy poos
PV HalY poos

)7 peadsiuag

suBisiseq

ke 9 {leydsid

07) SPOC UMCPaalS 3l

SPOOS [RUORRUISI] SND0S

VS Xaipuely

Py uosAe|uid pMd

P¥1 ysalq uled piely

MOpESIN XBLlIES

Yooppel eucly

uolje00ssy Hodsuelf Jybiarg
juouery

i upilesy

asenbg 1no4

pi Avedwon Buiiies] auaiBAH pood
USPIEM, 2 SPIEMPT

P17 Buipusp, sseidxg

sayddng &ajes plEULT

P17 SUCHEJILNWIWOD) ssausng dewg
SUOREIUNLLILCT) sseusng dews
pi7 Busysiigng ssausng dews

g1920
Y120
30923
g093
Y092
6000
2097
£0DD
9090
SC0
092
<093
1092
NI
1040
H04D
2040
4040
3042
Qodo
2042
8040
Y040
6042
8042
2040
040
Y040
£040
€042
LodD
0042
Ma3asc
va3o
6030
8030
£330
9032

00T/ L0ITL




Z5'810's
88°Z5.
000
00°C
{oz'sor
00°C
0070
95'4as
000
Z9'vES
co'0
felels]
25166
00°0
000
00°C
00°0
000
0008
00’0
00'0
09'680'8C
000

000

000

0z 192
00°C

000

000

00
£2'949'L
000
z29°19Z°2
00°C
00
00'C
00°0
000

&)

00°Z VOISIaA

o y%,wmam@mm

ENNTe! aimeutis

UopUQ ‘UMOUaA|IS ‘Peoy SIuBIuY ‘PIT S1ONpaid-Ag |BWILY
x2553 '19ayuag ‘ybispeH 'pROY UoOpPUOT £8E

ro6 LN ‘uopuo 'uoBulsi ‘peocy Aamaug £

MOHNS 1S}EWMOIS ‘UaaiD WRYSIIPUSIN 'SPPBLIIIN

Qd0 LAMN "UOPUOT 15518 AB|WED "1ST BUISNPU] ABM Jep30 LT
UCPUD'T 'PIRYLIILS SISNUBIA [BRUSD 222

UDPUOT 'pECY JEINJIID) UPON 614 "S5N0H SuLieMmoH

471 G6LHY 'X8SSNg 1S8AN 'PEAISUND) 1SBT '£2 X0g Qd ‘palwr] MN [eqiu) iyjojuay
£aung 'IpaY 19ans YBIH 09

ZH6 0ZAL 'Aeung "weyB3 Jeang ubiH got

H | g 'xass3 ‘weyuabeq "WINOS SUBRT SUCGSEUM T
RGUNG '‘Yamsd| 'yIBd SSIUISNG UOpAR|D b

adyo {e207 DINAAYY

uojuaqgbuol §5Q

8010 | D jE001

975 ¥40 '§ipieg ‘usysivel] 'pecd 819 AL ((S30) 0alL
uopuoT ‘ainebg uewpod pg

Nnas €1HY 'XISsSNg 1sapn ‘PIOMO] "ulied ey

0d6 V1D "'UopUCT 'siaxle [elua] /g

2UIYspJojaIaH ‘AN UG 550 'USLIRODD

COpUGT 'easlaneyq 'peoyY SUEMIIS by

H16 V103 'uocpucT 'siaxielN [eauad S0Z

uopuo '[eA0Y SEA OF-0F

HOZ LZHE 18sI0Q 'umopLiad 'PECY PUE|IABH 92 1S3 PU| UMOpLISS
Jri 208 'plojpelg "leang uoisald

uopuo 'uoibuls| ‘PECY puBsARID VILZ

1718 £2X3 'lemuicy)) ‘apng ‘peoy abeledA Mied sssursng pioy3
50UBT '2jepuassoy ‘uapbBuljseH ‘peoyY SuBIS) 611

Vg £N 'ucpucT 'pecy AemojicH LG

X9580S 1S9M ‘PIIMOD ‘Wied $8JByD ‘SSIIMISS UOLEIBUDY|

AAF ZAM 'PIoAEA ‘Repp [EUBdW) 'sgua) andwz syl ‘GL NN
SMG BN 'UCPUCT 'L LESE XOF 'O'd

ISk ZLNG 'X988nG 1894 ‘Buiypops 'esno abpug uoibuling 'asiyg Juswalious
F2UJQ |es0]y

Suunionsisey aielodion saizualy

By uyor

p]7 sesewaieddy uosuyor
ssadxq |euclivep
Bupsawifiuzg ssa00.d Jabep
35NCUPOCAA UE|

BIRULHWS 4O SN

P} Juoyes]

R Jlemiug

S80IAI9S 24BIYYESH [BIIU]
pL1 MN eses But

P17 suonealgnd Jeulojug
o017 3in sladedsmay Juspuadapuy)
P17 X016

anuaray puelu|

anusaay pue|u|

anuaray puel|

anusAay pue|Ly

SN0 AWOK

halgay

PalWI $poOd pue(iABRH
supmeH AueH

P (PIRUUNWE ) Stea O%H
uied Weysjuny

P11 spood 88H

PU PISUINIS IWS '

P} spood Uosuap

D)} spocd pueliaeH

oId Agsbulig o'H

SHONH

fewner Buuaied 2 @0y
PaHWIT SIUCIRIOET WaUSOH
unoo saieysiBey Anqubiy
supimeH AleH

P jjoukeH

Jlounog AsbuleH

SLUOISNY) B Bnuaaay WH
2s10XT g SWCSND WK
Bs0Xg P SWosnd WH




91'6/6' L8

00’0

000

15°9¥0'02

6¥'EE

060

000

00t

000

Q0°C

85°169°L

00°05.'L

9.°9¢5'6

0c'o

000

falelie}

oo'e

00°C

000

Q00

00’0

000

00’0

000

[althe]

00°C

00°C

000

00°C

000

Q070

000

000

Q00

SELFE'L

20°G19'8Z1

00°C

£0'0E0'2E
7,

00°Z UQIsIap

aled alnjeubig

31 b LSAY 'USBPIAQY ‘SHNIBAU| 'PECY MELEH
Dd6 Y103 'UopuoT ‘PRYLILS ‘BUIpiNg J93ER 1583 'SIBeR [eus) 0Z
ZQs £XiI ‘sauAdy UOKIW A3|Udleld 'PEOY SULOr 1S L6

¥H4 £13 'UOPUOT 'ELEE XOF Od ‘UOHISS JudWARY ‘00 10U Bupped syl
HEL 93 UCPUOT ‘PS5 [IBWPY 'SAIIAISSG [E3IUYIAL JO Jorsenq abeuep Bupied au),
Hdl N3 'uopuc 'umol PlaYUS ‘5208 IIBWRY P sadluag Buniied

4N9 L3S ‘Uopuo 'sse X0 Od

dojes ‘piojal ‘poopa uobuluuog 'unog yied Jeag

plojaiay 'abpuquueAs ‘asnoyuled ybnoaly,

eag ug YblaT 's1e1s3 feisnpul poomise] 'pEQY ssaubold ‘980D ploLauIny §

WS 6V 'SpISAISIap 'sUsisH 1S 'PEOY Ae|psays 153 pul As|piays oL iun

¥8553 ‘BUPES "PECY JOAY 1S3 pul %aauD piezzng 51 8 ¥

ASZ /38 'uopuoT 'uceyD “IEAA BPISIEA Aar weying

Ors SN3 ‘speH 18Lieg MmN ‘peoY Jausbelurld o

LOPUGCT 'SUBT USPS3|IIM BFZ '9SNOH ANy '8o1aeg spiepuelg Buiper) 'moleHg1ua1g JO Ybnolog uol
soueT 'WeUP|O 1930G I(IAaN '95NoH %207

uopuoT 'aue] sfen '9snoy sueT sheH 'Zearl xo0g Od

449 PYAA ‘2ujUsaYD UC)BULIRAA ‘PY (B1USD Nied Aemasned 'y jiun

N4z €S 'aaysayD 'sles 19ans ssol] ‘sjebssal)

N9 ZN3 ‘Xas2IppiN ‘PidYUT 'SL1L %08 'O'd

ane ALD3 ‘uopuoT 'pglgl x0d 'Q’d 'scuelnd Bupyed

391 ZMS 'UopuoT 'Z09LE X08 Od

HE6 713 'WopuoT 've¥ lewpy ‘[oiued bupped

ane ALD3 'UopuoT "08.91 XCF O 'S0uBuld Bupped

AdZ LYH XPPIA ‘Mmoley 'e)iuad DAID 166 X08 "O'd

HUNL ALDS ‘UopuoT 'pEoY AlID 191 uawaniojug Bunled ‘Aeg [BluswLOIIAUT JO Slelowang

V¥ £59Y 'SNIYSUadpIagy JUn L i
uoxQ ‘Anqueg ‘peoy JUOWREes
SA6 VIOT 'PRBUNWS siasiel (equag ‘Buiping 1B Isam T

SIUIQIUR(D) 'PROY ABpRIEd e Pood Bl ‘] LU
Asisied ‘pedy piojipueg oReqy pIojipues

PIT-2UruaAU|-SISUEN

P SuQISIACLd JaxJen

Anod MW

YUOMSPUBAA 3O PIBCH UOPUOT)
jualg jo ybinog uopuol
AbJsau3z uopuc)

158104 UOYEAA JO YBnolog uopuoT
weymanN g3

piduua o ybnolag uopue
3|4 AuouAlg ucpue

py1 03847

PIT SIUSWIS$9AL| UBLIOWOT
paiiur] Buibeyoed sBuo
SPOOS URZO14 ADSAAN

pi7 Ancd ysald ssa

S$pood Asjlep a7

-0 ABIINY uopuoT

a21nag spiepuels Buiper] g1
P11 sweysAg uogaadsui %007
%id 951 spAcly

P17 swaysAg Buiep yu-3
P17 Buises afsiysA x5
playus 40 ySnolog UopUOT
uayBulst O ybinosog uopuo]
saonag Bupled yagquie
sje|weH jamol ‘g
vojBulst JO ybnosog uopua
MOLEH JO UBnolog uopuo
Asuyoey yfinolog uopuon
NAB3 B IAEEY

paywi suoles(|and pesustuiy
ueLang yeday|

PBUWT M Jaydsey

SUQS % SplemMpI yer

p)7} udpIng sawer
uosIapuai| uuop
prissserdy

£OWD
ZOWD
00D
0072
NOT2
93710
0070
N0
W00
7010
0710
rond
1092
HOTD
2070
4002
3072
aolo
S070
072
w010
60712
8070
L0710
90712
0710
Y0712
£0710
2012
a2
¢} to]
NIXMD
$0MO
00MD
43ro
80D
Sard
0D

900¢/L0/CL



000
000
96'80Z
0zZ'0Le
000
£8'6¢1
00'0
000
0o'o
000
LE'86Y' L
by LZL
L6'92E'2
99°2Zy
S0°962
[os )o}
LF'58L'G
fals¥}
LL'gol
o000
00°0
000
SZT'LLE
000
000
PeLL
009
000
oo
000
00'0
000
oo
00'0
000
000
00°0
oo'c

00°Z UOISIBA

areq ainjeubig

NG 1IN 153N 'SIaNIBW [eua) Zr

alels3 [eUISNPUI (BLDEIT WEd Pood

546 w103 'uopuo ‘Bul
Q4 LGV ‘PUEROIS ‘BIYSUISPISQY 'BUNIBAU|

puejeaal) ‘weybuiig ‘yed ABojouyasy ||BH sisejeg
peoy UopUoT e 'asnoH Jadedsman

Aaung ‘uapion

spag ‘Aio 87 uopeg ‘aueT ||l VOUE] JILUAIEM BYL

X3$53 'YDINYIUIOH 'BNUSAY PIOYE)S '9SNOH PoomusiUl Z SHNS
[0 DZAS 'UopUOT Wieg saukey 'prOY Asysng gg

gYS 200G 'SUBH 'UCISAOY '19511S HOMSSOUY S 'SAIOWEDAS By

dNE LAN 'uopuoT “Jed sjuabay 193018 Aveqy

AMG LLN ‘SiueyHoN Ajuaaaq “is3 |e1snpu| Splald uoielq 'S0l pied 'asnoH eqe
X8%8NS ‘ABIMEID 'UleaH pRUMOT 'pPROY poomieyd

ucpuo 1eang Autnog s

UopUGT UIBJABYY 930S JUNOW

arz yyo3 'uopuoy jasns 1eald 191

LDPUOT ‘BuET] AISSUBLD ‘@SnoH Alsduey) 'Joold Ui

YIE LZNS X0SNG 1S9A 18INYUISS ‘B0eld ASIPIBA T

SIZ PAS HUSsai weyde|D 153 Asuuog WeIIA 68

AHZ M LA ‘UOPUOT 'BienbS JouBASOID

XFZ GAMN 'U0PUOT '1994G POOMIBUIEN LEZ UM 'YIESUGAA

X0S PNS ‘Uspiow 'peoy UopuoT 'anuad JIALD

saUAay UOYI ‘BANQ Uopmoug ‘asnoH (JILISILIA 'FE X0g Od

NHZ 2dH 'suaH peajsdwaH sy ‘Aepn Aepunog

Aaung 'AalOH ‘UINOG SUET SIBlog ¢

LNE BLHY 'X8SSNG 1S8AA 'PEIISUIG) IS8T "PROY HOIMISEIAA "lieg PIO JUL
ucpucT ‘IlIH Asuind ¥S8AA S eI

DAL XLMS ‘UopuoT ‘einesblag 'soe|d JOUBASOID) S

QLE LOA MSIYL “Ed ISnpu) YsIY L *9s0[D Asjwin ‘g iun

MIE £3 'UOPUOT 19248 Japus|liD 'S181ST IpISIsAld e IUn

gNE 9ZHd 'alusAziop ‘Aadg uQ umolurig) 'eiElsg |euisnpu) Aedsyeis
178 z£9 'mofse|D 'ss0u0||c 1SS |pIsAemasneD 68

Buunionisay a1eiodioD S8IZUay

JET W EN

pl| 8UNJBAU| BB Blld
s8|buy aoyo

Aiajing eaN

P S3U0LRI0GET DMAN
pajwTy uopua sanbsman
sjalled spmuoleN

P11 saoinag Jaindwon maN
Y1 300988 8 UIRINN

P17 Spoo4 umnbmaN

(say) wud By
ucile1afpuyay S

psjwi Weyeq siesi sijon
SI0PBH WEINCA

SI010W BUILLIOAA

BSNCH SHUAA IDIIBIY

papwi 21607 xinew

pI7 s12GeT BN

M14S

Bujuueld |epusu) Juspuadapyl dW
S4B 1885 uhow

2[00 uebiow

MM 09 JRIsUOW

P71 vaqaoW

sa0lAleS Apog BIKICIN MW
JBICH WOYiGos $ winuus|iy
neang X101

seoies buied ucusy
UCISSIUWOD YI0ISBAIT 3 1Baly
P S1OW

foueynsuoy uossayday

0 waisAg Buybiapa oouey
sipauIbug (e2Ulda(g wWeluepy
aal | obueyy

ulog souey

P17 SioY)oig SiZUaSen

Pi @pishadg jo sialiip

Pil speod Ajeny sAeTop

900¢/.0/CL




00’0
ooo
000
000
0009t
000
000
coo
coo
000
000
00°0
1869
o000
00285
o0'C
000
000
Lvel'l
000
00°0
00°050'L
20°99E'8
99'0LE'¥L
oo
85511
£QE0F'T
000
£9'2ZF'0}
Y6 LP9'S
0g'e
00'008'¥
$G9LS'L
olefis)
00’0
000
000
1Z'9gL't

e

00°Z UOISIaA

2leq ainjeudis

X2S3|PPIY 'WRYYSL AY ROOMLUIT “0g ON X0G Od 'asnoH YHws

XAZ LOA "HOA "LyE X0g Od '20lMag aualBAH jealy

DS LN ‘UOpUGT 'PROY UBWSIC) /-1 "8SNOH pJoying 'L 1un

NE6 ZN 'UOpUOT 19318 (Ipunideg-5s

TH. £LHY 'X2SSNS 1S9 WRUSIOH PIOJUIIS "PEOY SS%EO SAld "ULON Wk spEmOY
ANS Z¥S 'PIRILSISIUD Hied put POOMAW|OH ‘PEOY ed

uopuoT ‘voldiweyscy 1245 YBIH adl VEE

N6 ZN 'Uopuo 18ens Jepunig £8-65

ey ‘abpuguo 'Aemabpry UYL 5§

NLO €LSAA 'DIYSPIOHRIS 'PIBLLIIT ‘SMBIN UBMS 'SSNOH Y00IqJaLUS L
NAL 6LHY 'PREISUND JsBT '/ X0F Od lojun) ised

ucidweyuoy ‘slefuiag L9 'esnoH seeyD

ueydweyuon 'ayefiviag L9 '9snoH s3URYD

xassng 'YesH spemieH ‘Zog xod Od

AXE £LIN WY WEYSISAES] ‘peOy ANgIBIURD JOUBL apBUOE)
48 yLNG ‘Bulyuop, 'vezr x08 Od

Hy/ oVH ‘MOLEH 'QUOISRIEAA ‘PECY uoisialled £

SHY OLMN 'UOPUOT 'PECY SUIAH €€

pUB(I00S "Nl 19845 Yemalg JUNON Z2

UOPUOT 'PISHUILLS 'SIee [BIUSD LOZ

Aanng 'uopAoun 'pEOY YOCIqIEIS 6L

uopuoT eans usbay 0ze 'asnoM AsloW

dMl 211X 'wosd3 '0g¢ X0g Od ‘UCISING |BisLe g sjesedioD

ADP 29 ‘MaBseiD 192,45 96103 1S3 052 *PIN HO0USH

dd§ BAS 'UOPUGT 'Lapies) JUSA0D MBN 'IENE BigrIaban g 1Nid LE-6E SHIUN Aemyoly
faung 'pICIBPDBYS Wik BulpAl

X0 §HE "UIN 'POOAA S113d ‘PNUSAY puelslIng 6

wal SLNL U 'SBYBCUARS ‘PEOY UOPUOT BOZ| ‘9SNOH 19uIqeD I

LOPUOT 'Usples) JusA0D MaN ‘texel 2(qelelisp, g unug 9a-1d

NIg B3H 'auyspIciuaH ‘@AM, UD $50Y 'UIHP0OD 'WIB S Weysiuny

squien ‘ybnoioqiaied ‘Joibue ‘Aep DIBNSIM 21

uopucT ‘faund ‘il 1S9M ¥6 'SUCISUBIN PIRBARW L&

%9553 'usalS plojpoop, 'SUSPIRS IGUSASOID O

MLC POS 'SUaH "UIYOUH 'Aepn AINdIIAR 'enue) Wed Lz Wi

99 6LIND 'X8583 ‘MOleH 'Sapoeuuld 8UL

Hd9 8ENS 'WOpUIMS '$0L Xog "O'd ‘1dag sielyseg ayL

uopuo Jied pue||oH 'peoy pueod LE)

pueljoog JO yueg jekoy
uoisialg Wawabeuey annosay
P17 uMmcpuesy

awny |[@ssny

JIENT SHBMOY

P11 $oImisag Hory

WS [ pregary

awnK (J@ssny

pajil siesinpy Aemabpiy
PSJILII MAN $92IABS dsuodsay
IOy

J|d §931AI8G |BUUCSIad peay
SYIAISS PUUOSIa paay
UQNELLIOM| SSaUISNg pasy
00§ spRIY

28484

siojow J'8Y

Py spoo4 aebay

aynuesD Jo Apswey

SUDS B SUIMNISd o

P11 Buysignd wnjuend

Py Bunjnsuoy uouLeH JUBIPENY
BUHBA d

PIT WpRID winiwald

FiTiERW BWud

sinawug abisaug

sbid uegeveld

S52J3A8() poo sied

PYT M uoossag

pi7 07 Bupaere] (guosiad UL
sjeap aaubipad

Howe) 3 dinud

ypoouwg 9 d

Jadiey [(ned

pi] Buibeyoed yoawse)d
samog Asulid

27d SIWA HHd

PIT YN YiEsH 108Kad

(oo'ogz's L)
000

00’0

000
zZa'sie
20°185
000
zZZLL'6ZL
000
GLEE
[9'58€'02
000
ZL04s
0070

0070

000

0070

600

ST A T
Z5°08F
oo
§LELZ
revel
08'geL'
00°¢
86°29l'L
9BZFEL
600

000

62 L¥0'vE
L8594
8EGT
z84LT'2e
avr'zel'os

0Q°T uoisian

aled sinjeubig

Sd6 Y03 WopuaT ‘piRgynws ‘Buiping 1sen 158/ SIeL BJUSD BT
UOpUOT 'PIRYLIWS 'SIEW [eAUI £12

'S0 LN 'UCPUOT 'PEOY USPWE] PEE

UOPUOT "BUORIA, 'A0B|4 UC)Saag

2ouRId "EUBILSY [0L9S ‘'0ZI0d N [BUISNPU| 1N0jauR)

dojesg ‘49185019 'BUBT UNYSHOOD

NZZ BAA "UOPUOT ‘62 X089 Qd ‘900 1009 Bunped ay),

SUSH 'pEsISWSH |SWaH "SNUaAY JaMOULBIN £}

ASIING "UORAQID 'PBOI 9SICYSNUM 922

135 04ND 'AeUng "weyuled ‘peCY UDIY '@SNOH I AB[Iim

fHL $1AA ‘UcpuoT 'asenbs JaAouel ¢

MLF LTV 'SHIH 'AI0 uapies) uAwapg ‘pISoung 1sapn ‘o 1N

7€ 9138 'UOPUOT 'PECY MBN BUNUISYIOY ‘sieis] Buipel | Aaspucuuag ‘gL Jun
1LY L5AY 'PURICOS ‘QUIYSUSRPIAAY 'SUNISAL] 19415 ULON

x355Ng 'ybnologmol) 'pecy abpug

UOpUOT 188118 JJOA £5 ‘BSNOH USREQUNC BUIMET

spag ‘ucinT ‘Yied $531501d "ABA U0D0Q(Y BL-2 L 'SSNOK J05ds0)4

uopua 'peeY PICKISH 581

Aqiaq '|RaAg uoZIND g} 'SlunNaddY Jdr

THL ZLDY 'aanysyag euoesg ‘aueT joysbBuc g yun

INZ 0137 's21a7 AUy ‘peoy Agbny ' xod Od

18518WECS ‘BIBW-IBdNS-U0ISaAN ‘PY CIPUSW-asnNoH LoIpend 'deq ucyeso|y ysen
1¥2 91X0 ‘voxQ ‘Angueq 'as0|) epeues

SDE PN "UOPUOT *aneld uobulioL § 'esnoH doinsass

ugpuo ‘suenbg suyor sz

auk] ucdn anseameN 'peoy Nied uajuag

ucpue 'se|In molsdoyd vl

UopuoT BLEZ X0 O'd '2A0 jonuos Buieg &y, ‘saspy) ¥ uoiBuisuay JO olog [eAoy
Asung ‘uoyqing 'PeOY UO] pay ‘ajuas ssauisng uor pay gL Bun

xas53 'Buniieq 'peoy 1oAY L§ 15T PUl ROWYSAID € IUN

WA ‘WBYIBYD 159 pu| poomsploT] ‘peas abuady £5 '12-02 SIUN

LORUOT ‘PIRIUNWS "1B3NS UUOT IS )

DE0 VG USH ‘PISUAT 'PROY PIOJSUAT IS

Bulinjoniisay slelodioD) Saizusy

Jaysy g Aua

DY SPOO SBUIUNCY) OM L

P17 00 s jsru

Bupce ay)

seuedold wWiasuy 15
S8UISINY SIBld JoUWlY S

pajw jedsig

p1 seoiniag Bunjed Aemaing
pI] N23iNg

P37 dnousy @ WBiung
Py sa0mes g Buuel | woddng
d71Ineg JaBuyg

sSppunes % sBUISED plRIYNWS
P11 lieley sobesneg sjdwig
i JE3IA JolWald UN0Og
s100Q] |euisnpu| Sullueys
aauRINqUY uyor 18
suonedNqnd palosuods
slajuld paadg

3[OILAILY UOPUST WINoS

PV swajsAs Buibew| SNG
2id Asiyaiang

P17 SIBISSEAM Y LI'S

P11 uoles

pi] doinaoag

SJAUNOY wealag

(4N} p¥7 asemyog ofeg
EIP3N HAS

pi1 saoeg Bunied Aemaing
P17 SUCISIAQLL ABng

BIT UOPUCT JO UIMYO0IS

Py Spoo4 Ysald suaydelg
7 awen Aane g jeolds
pY] Isssndeug

Jeuosiad peay

SIBPIOH UBLIEAA [BAGY
uosdwou] HY

pajwI SIESIY EPUOYY

900¢/L0/21




81’6
00’0
0e'o

5 <FAN
000
L9'616'E
00°C
00°c
000
000
00’0
BLLIY'E
000
000
§Z°CLL'L
000
00’0
os'o
fale)ls]
oco

ol )}
oo'c
00°c
0070
00’0
000
0s°'92e'T
0c'o
0o'c
SHZIs'e
oce
000
Q0°0
0o'o
00D
000
000
000

00°Z UGISIBA

918 ainjeubis

QRYSPIOYRIS JGOUNED 'ABNEBH 'WoYSWEY

uopuoT 1984s JIspunig B6-CL

HHS 8AAS 'UOPUOT TaYJER USPIED RISAGD MAN ‘p9-Led SN
BIUSANOIGUWD "1SSMPIOLIRARH ‘PeOHUSNGAUBAA PISUPCOAA

Adl £/WS 'aaUsanoIguad ‘puelAaN 'fenp [aunug 'asnoy cluag s

PUE[aJ| UJBUYNON 'ALISPUCPUOT ‘0D SUIes|0D 'PEOY SIHUMIN Jamo]

Z41 ¥31 4890197 ‘642 X089 Od

WHY and 'shaH 'Asgng ueq S1SL0d 'PBOY UOHELS ¢9

AHS ENN ‘UcidWEeUHoN “183 "pu| MEd UGHNOW ‘SJeld Wey m0T 2
WEeYIULYY ‘Ujeaypeoly 1esns duely ‘anuag ssauisng Jjuely “Is Hun
uopuo ‘Jeeng BinquepA] man ‘o HunN

yBnNoIogXoOY ‘HOIMBH ‘808B|4 8341N0g 0}

Jajsania 'seAn owneag ‘peoy siybiuy

UOpUOT 19945 PlRLUNWS £Z

U39 LAAL "XOSIPPIAL "YHOMIS| ‘PROY UCHIOAA 91 N

SLaH RICHIEAN 'anuany sabioas Bury ‘esnoH Jopn)

ucpuoT 'weyyeans 'peoy Lnod weylie1

HN& #17 'speg ‘uoin died ssaifiold ‘Aep uosoqny 61-LL '98N0H Joedsold

186 9£3d MIOHON 'UOIUBISUNY 'PROY BIpUEXS|Y 8

dve FLNO ‘aiysdwen 'Peoy 2LOYSQ €8

uopuo 'jeans a|pesupeslyl Zg

LAAE o LAAS 'UOPUOT €60 LE X8 Od 'Alleuad paxii ‘soyQ Buijunoody [BRUSY “aalndaxT JAIUD
uopuo ‘aue’ yed

TLE QENS 'UOPUIMS "pOE X0 Od

XAz YN MICHON 'YAWION 1S3 Puj Jeug 18amg ‘peoy ebied g

UopuOT 'PEOY AIMIBAA ‘B1jUSD LOMGIUXT LNOD SlET

@aNg £3 'UePUOT 'PECY JalSSOMO] ¢

3P 8LAMS ‘uopuoT “1eaiS YBi ULOMSPUEM LLL

UCPUOT 'PIRBYHILIS 'SIdIEW [EUSD |ZT

SNG H DA 'UOPUCT 18348 PpNp "asueld - [04u0) Bupued '[jeH umo] - jusweda(] JUlLIUOHAUT
YA NyO3 'UOPUOT 18818 BHOIIIA USBND | ‘S0lQ Aleusd poxid

UOPUGT ‘AT MRWDCUHEG /8 1B siauding

uopuaT ‘e Iled 69

PieysIappnH 'Agiig 'BUBT MO ‘BURT MO[IAL ‘lleH Aeg £

NS LMN '0EZ Xog Od @40 Aieuad paxid 'somuag sUno) 's3lesIBep UCpUoT Jauy|

NGOF £ML "MOISURCH ‘peoy uoldwe ' 84uas JIA1D) 'mojsunoH JO Wbnaicg uopuo ‘Juswiredaq vodsuer | puy Buuue|g

Z1€ LLGD 'X8553 'UBP|EAA UOIYES 'UBBIS) UIPGaQ 'PECY WeyusH

Bulinonisey aelodios) salzusiy

P17 a|ES8|OUAA JUBBIO UONoAA
P} BSNOUPOOMA 'S L

1SaneH plim

81U8D) 1IN HOCUAA USIBAM

FI7 Sledln AEND ysiep

P17 stes O

yoauq Bunjia

HOLIESIPIA

PYT XN 6660A

HeaH R woplea

PIT HEH * SLOPUBA,

palwi saciaseg uonesabplyey yoal
UBW Od BYL

PI Jayoing Suualed [euoneN ay)L
P -PloyyiS-pioy Sewoy L
sjonpold UIug-1

SBAIBS [BJUSLUUQIIAUT J3)14 |

PI) Wayinog JouN Aiun )
sSUoREdlignd AJUNGD 8 UMOL
saag uoleelsy| Japndwed Asjbury
P11 00 Alddng S19pICIIY Jwi],
SLOEDILNWILLICY Sipasupeasy
SaRSNr Ay,

qnyD Jaisayasog ay L

PIT S2ANNN J81BAA SBLERL L

Pl SSUISNpU) YewWouya |

PIT UOPUOT 4O SISBL

JSNUL SUSIPIYD HOIS IYL
AuedWcD LOPUAT YL

P11 00 B UOXIH Wo L

uapuied 40 ybnoiog uopuc ayL
SSORSNL AYL OL WD 3YL
sragaIng 30 Auedwao) njdwsion 3ug
gn|Q ejigowoiny |gAcy YL

pr1 dnoig Jeuslg syl

W81 AReUad paxid ayL

B0 Supied ayL

1 Wed elews |

900¢/20/CL




co0
falelis!
00
000
000
aco
000
000
000
000
0o0
00’0
000
000
oc'0
oo
Co'0
[ola)}
000
coo
000
oco
000
0e'¢
000
000
co'0
(86'g1)
£Z°066'L
90'6E5
00
AN A
05°285
G4 B6L
000

00°Z UOISIaA

3jeq aineubig

VSO LLHY 'xassng jsapa ‘AlBuipsy 'pecy 8681109 'safienog yoouqpeys z
arg #NL sy S|i9pn abpuguny ‘peoy sleA3wWwng gy

qds /13 'uopuoT ‘molsweylieas ‘asol Bulisa)d ¢

dN¥ £13 'UCPUOT "MOISWBLIBAA 'PEOY SADUSZRY) ¥

nae L3S ‘uopuoT ieam bueln ‘spels3 umidy g1

Qds LLAS 'UopUOT 'easialied 'PeOY HBAIND ¥Z

J¥L SN 'ucpuo ‘ANgUBIH 1sap Wed udl(lwey g

a0g LN 'uopuaT ‘uoifiuls) 'MOY B|UUEILE ‘9SNIK 83U §

03y pyD A8l ‘WeUol ‘peoy UOPLOT gy "UNog moldel g jeiy
Hrz 81N 'UCpUQOT 'vojuciwup] 'prOY JAWIOOM, 'SSNoY N0oS of
93/ £dD ‘Aeung 'YiEaH uolwoyl 'pecY j[eudyeT| sg

anse zLNL ‘1usy "afpuquol ‘pocpa ¥20pped ‘KEAA WEYSIT L 06
INS ZNJ 'sHaH WNYsayD ‘pecy (sanspuollweH ‘si@dne syl 6
NAs LN "UOPUQT 'prOY YUON 'SILIST Jaen 'UMOpYines s

S3E LN 'uOopuoT ‘uciBulis] 'pEOY PUBjEASID BLZ

19r £9] %9557 'lambBiy) 'as0[ UOPEH §

waS €N ‘UopuoT ‘Aep sisnbayg g

HSZ LLMS 'UopuaT 12218 24 'esnoH auloulauua g

1N SN 'uopuaT “ued uolierg gop

160 63 ‘uopuoT ‘AeusoeH 188118 PIEMSQO QF

1f0 £N 'uopuo ‘snuany Auaweq v

NG 6LIND X955 'MO|IBH ‘SINOWA3S 65

X6 SLIW "U3Y ‘SUCISPIEW 'POCMYIEL 'BSNUBAY SIliEAA |

ANE LN ‘uopuoT ‘ugibuls] ‘peoy YoINUOUHON g0LL

4712 vy D 'Aaing 'Weyoyn 'pECY SHIBW IS 56

gv. 0LNY '¥es3 ‘weyushieg 'saug Wed zs

Ve §LMN ‘sauAey uoliil 'IemBuo | 'sde|d JUCRUBA 8

UOPUOT '9S0|0) MAWSOLIER /8 ‘|[BH Siauding

Uy 'PIOJYSY 19SWEH 'Peoy YSIEW ‘wied UelUnow L jun
UORUOT "YoIm|oOAN, ‘PROY Uolsny 'apisbury ‘g wun

JLL XN ‘sauley UolIA Asjydlalg ‘elels3 [ewsnpul 1sapa UBiguaqg 'snusay payL oL
syiag 'Buipesy seay ) 1eang ybiy 65 'esnoy Juowneag

weying 09 'apse piewsey ‘Aeqqy suosa|B53 ‘aoo 9ISy ay L
X255ng 'Aamels ed palypeolg

X553 'Weyuiey 'ARA Ysiew Hied [BUISNOU] maiaEd 'aljuBg ssaulsng JBIS S IUN

T T =
ywmvmwm S

SSNOYPCOAA PUCWIARY SBLUDY | PIByDdlY
13]SYBFA pUOudey

Aalrep sapeyD Aoy

sayieds Yaqoy

UCSIDNed SSWEP PIABG
Beuuad uyor Iy

Aydiny |ned uyor Haqoy
DlEUCQSIN SBWET UIel
SSUJO UOSE[ LIAS

SICOW H2U2pSId VelLioN
SAUOF VYOI pIARQg

Aor uuy euig

uos| puowey Lua)

HNH WEIA B8qoy

S)ONH |SeyaIy ey
USpooo) Uansls

uiques) ab1osgy 4y

18)s04 YEWNZyY

SalAR(] Lyor

yeema 1oy

UBeUiQ psempa SBWoy |
SUIOD PAOIS

Jadooy) asuiquy Haqoy
18)s1109 Youled Aoy
ssafing yoog

pueIg SBWOLY] |ned

pr1 Bulysiand (1Bpues
siyAng IO Auedwion Injdiysiopn
Mauiyoepy pood JOSRUIAA
PITISaM Weiiipg

sanddng ssauisng mouaiepn
P17 sa9|AaS puR JaWeps
SILW UABS L H M

P Bujysiand pasy Wi
PIUasLid "M

9002/L0/21




00°Z UOISIEA
aleq aumeublis

ey ¥S6'LER Bujzio] souUg §lb

Z| abed Suunionlisey slelodioD sajzusy 900¢/L0/CL




000
co0
000
coo
[eleka)
000
000
000
000
000
000
[Hle R
000
000
000
00'Q
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
00°0
000
000
Qora
00°0
000
coo
[sjeyv}
95°00E" ¥
FAR 4]
000

00'Z UOISISA

ayeq aineubls

SANYIAIN LS3M ASTHVYM MIIMHLIWS /8 X08'0'd

.

0vS 'Q1F1E¥ILSIHD "INV HLAYOIHOLS FSNOH VINNYLIHE

HOL 6HE "HLNQWINYNOS "YILSNINYVHD W TTIMXYN S OL L

4SSINS ‘NOCGNIMS "LEEL XOB'O'd

XGCIW MOTISNNOH "INYT NIZHD 'AVAM ATTHIGNY 'SHHOM ADTHIENY

ZHS NG ‘G HHYD Y3LSVONOD VM SNIAYIH ‘THINID SINIWAVY

AXt LdN LINSAAD 'NITANYD ‘NIVIANIASTOHD '1ST ANl NV4-A-N3d

NOGNOT '3HYNDS LNIONIA 92 "ONIY HALSNINLSIM ‘NITIWYHM O D

ZIL 6 "ATEHNS 'NOLDNISSIHD 'SNY1 X0 440 "Q¥ MING30H d LINN

SLHY ‘'¥3SSNS 1SV3 'MOY LSTY0 'SSOHD HOAM

SNE 9d! "MIC44NS 'LIXNHYN WYRAZ3IN "Mud Sngd Nuvd NOI "LIvW 92-¥Z SLINN

L 7LOS "TUIHSIAYH ‘NOLSWYHLNOS "30vid T1IMANNCH | 'ASNOH 1vLdv)
X3SS3 'HILSIHITOD ‘AVAMNYLS 'dvod NCANO1 66 'ISNOH SNOILOWOH
SL¥IH 'GUO4LHTH 'INVT WYHLEYH "MHOM NYIHIHON LS

NHE LNT 'QT3IIN3 ‘YO LvFuD 094-862 'FHINID SS3INISNE FHL "HOO14 1SH1d L 3LNS
1NZ $£59 "TOLSIHE 'AYNENYOHL

03Z $H ATHYNS ‘NOASTINO0D 'LNIDSTHD HILYMSTIN FSNOH SNIINT

SND Y3SST WYHLIM 'MLSYE "AVM LJ0OHD Muvd vdodn3a v

HEE €N ‘NOANQT 'SNNIAY LYISONIN 2

¥SE LM 'SLYIH 'THOALYA ‘YO AOOM LODSYN 0Z "AYVLIHIIS AHVHONCH
31LZ 648 "INTN 'NOLONIdHO ‘AVHD $10Yd LS 'avOod NO1ONIJaad 18

WY ‘XIS WYHNIVY SNV HN08YYHAICD '"NOgYVYH 2 31INsS

9YZ SN 'NOGNOT ‘'TA0YD AYNGHDIH vas

OX1 9D 'XISS3 'MOWNNJ LYIYD 'Gv0d QHO4SWIEHD 'd INQZ 2 LINM

NN L8N "HOIMHON 'gv0d S33u19NId

HYS 6L0d 'SISTH HONDOE "d3LSY38 HLYON "HILSTHOIHD 982 €82

ATTHIAGNYD 'AVAM HVDTYEVHEL '3SN0OH ALINND3S

AX6 9LIN "HILSTHONVYW ‘26E X049 Od

¥3SS3 AHOINDIIM 'SANISAT QHOIDIM 'A¥M INYIIHENH 'ISOTO SNYIINHNH 21
NJE £LND "ATHENS "ATTHIEWYD 'AV0Y NYIWOQQ £ '3SNOH V41V

03IZ $u9 "ATHHNS 'NGASINOD ‘LN3DSIHD ¥ILVYMSTIN 'ISNOH SNIIND

GdZ dIMS ‘NOANCT 'SEVNDS LNIONIA "DNIM HILSNIWESIM

J3z 0ZWD '¥3SST ‘MO THYH ‘AVM HOUNENIGT

635 'NOONOT 'WVHL13 'a¥0yd LNNOWLSIM L2

MY PAD Auaac) "ASUED ‘BS0[0) SIBLINY

Aaisied 'PeCY PIOMpUES NIOWEGY PIOJApUES

XH9 ALA 'UOPUOT “NEJABI TERNS WUNOW ZL)

NY6 Y103 ‘uopuoT ‘siexie [enuad g4-1.L

T AT s

Sunnionnsay slelodio) sazusy

AN 1IHEIE AY3IAY
SNITHISANIM OLNY
XNATQLNY
aL18sSvI120LNY

3 LNJTIIOV QLNY
QLT HILSYWCHNT S1V
32IAL3S DILNYILY
JHIYNITIND DOSSY

N4 301440 NW'SY
TALCH XHYd NMOQHSY
ONINYITI L3ArYNDY
GLTNOVY

AL QvIvY

QL1 LYLSTIV

TIAYHL HVYLS TV
ISNCH YYANYXI TV
7d LY 0DV
aridn digdl
STWIILNIDVINYYHL NVTY
NNYQ NVTV

ALIHNDO3S LYOISNYYL STY
1S3HOUIV

1C02dIvY

SINIITIHONI 42V

QL7 INENHL M3V
SW3LSAS TVIHIV
SWILSAS ALIWNO3S 1AV
ALIMNI3S ¥ JHid LAV
SHOLOW SOV
$30MAY3S FHINOOV
O1d N AdOOY

40V

EBleltt=)

ONIlvaHEa 2 Vv

P17 US|y Asigny
prsserdv

PYT susiliy

P 2qu ] g Wolesdy

900c/L0/2L




00°Z uolsIap

| amneubis
000 wding 8190
000 ASP 115 'HONO1S 'GYOH ONITHILS QL3N0 19 FAS o]
00°0 ASt 118 'HONOTS 'AYOH ONINYILS di7 INY1v10d L9 aLg0
00°0 0 L3N "dv3HS3LYD ‘I LA L ‘'NOdSILHO0D 271d 18 H3IWOLSND MN 18 SLHD
Q0°0 181 86HA "WYHYNG 'SHINID INIWAY WW0OO3T3L HSILibg rLa2
000 ING 1157 'S0337 ANV NHVd MYHSTIIN 'SSANISNE NOLONINYY IJugow1a z1go
00°0 NYOONNY 'MO0Ya NOLSIHd 'QvOy ¥ILSTIHD L7 ¥NIWNT L3NT1T730 19 %% 0]
Q00 191 86HA 'WYHYNG A¥d ANOHd43T131 19 0Lgo
Q0°0 191 88HO ‘WYHYNA ‘AMOY FINIUINQYES IV SS3INISNG XNl AQ90
000 SHL LW 'LNIY 'dY0418Ya "LITHLS Q13IIMOT ver SHOLOW'S'8 AMQ4O
Qc'0 YME §1ND "ATHHNS 'ATTHIENYD ‘P52 X089 0d FDIAHIS SSINISNG SO HSILIHY A090
000 dy6 ZHY 'AIYYENS 'TLvDITY T I1vDI3E 73L0H 3SNOH 3IOae 109D
000 § 135 'AISANOWHIT 'SA0YHD HONOHOSTHYIA '3DAIME XIS ¥ LINN ‘3SN0OH INYNOE3Ha Q17 ANYNOEIYHE 5082
000 dré JWH 'X3SS3 'GHO4INOH 'FAY AITHIGND £1 AQvdgIN Hogo
000 ENE 'XISSNS £33M 'ONIHLHOM ‘9LOF XOF'O'd "ONISSITOHL INTFWAYS gg93M % HLNOWINYNOE D040
000 LHE ‘HLAOWINYNOS '98W0I508 'AV0H ATFTHSY 'HOVONddY NOLLYLS JIJNHIA HLNOWSNHNCE  d082
00’0 LHE ‘HANOWINYNO0G 'Av0Yd J102HLN0S S3IDIAYIS HLNOW3INYNCE  ©0do
[slei} ZHY ‘HLAOWANYNOE "T1vH NMOL 'SLI43NT8 2 INNIASY HONOE09 HLNOWINYNCa NOSD
000 TIIH NOLXIHE 84 'ISNOH SIHYOW JAING 'RSIAYIAS 3LvH0dHOD 'TONYNIL 40 1LvHOLIIHIA 301340 HSNOWO8 NOONOT  WOED
00’0 ¥v0 23 ‘NCANO1 'NITHO T¥NHLIIF e¥e X3 321440 X3aLN1g 1083
60’0 39 ZNS 'FHIHS LA 'NOANIMS 'avOd I19WvHE 'ISNOH 21719 NQISR4333L X0Ma AH0897
000 Y80 #2490 '43I0HVD 'AVOY 1H0dMIN 92-+Z 'FHINID NOILDITI0D GL7 3SHOHXOv19 rogo
000 ¥ 9Hg 'HLONOWNYNOE 'LSY0D INUNOGHLNOS FAYNIWOHd INJTOS H3v389 IHL NO OW1sIg 1090
000 HX8 L1SS "XIASST 'THOIMIIM "AVM NOSDAOH “LYN02 NOSDTOH SWILSAS HOOA S19 HO82
oo YNl 8vQ 'HLIE3 'Z9€ X09'0'd TSNNOD ATIXFd D085
caa dfl§ L7HD "IveYIM ‘Ov3HNI®HIE 'TUVNOS NOLTIWVH 0¥ SHOLIDMOS NOSHHIE ' NOSMYIa 4080
QoQ $9 LIVL '13SHINOS 'NOLYIWOS 'INVT WYHIOL L LINN ¥ L aLlTWYHLNIG 3082
ooo 4NE LLAS ‘'NOANOT '4dYHM NCILVINYId 'MOY TWHOD FSNOH 4334 + HILYYHT STHOIUNTEG aago
0oa TX9 1230 'AFY3Q '3ANNAQ IS0O0DZAVYM ‘28 X08 Cd NOILLOWOYd 35S0YWag 20890
co'0 X6 EFMIN 'OH0-2038 dWEAN AYGH NdNEOoM "10d SHIHSAYO0Aa38 ‘321440 L3MOIE TVHINID HIDYNVYW IHL w042
oo'o LN NOGQNO1 'avod NYINOQITVD 65¢ SLIN3OVSM3N HLvd 60490
000 INS NZOA 'NOANOT 'WHNYEINT YIHOLIIA 'TIVId SSOYD ONIHVHD NCANOT XNv3Llvd 5090
co'n T92 1Z9Y 'THIHSIWYE THOLSONISYE "AVAM TIHDENHD 'VZ2V1d TUHDYNHD INVYIHIW SAVIOHVE 20490
000 j=siog .DOO..S._w.) 153 puj wmﬁ_hn_m_oo__.s .mmO_O BINZY L 999 S}NPQI UodEg SHOQIY 04D
000 Ydp £58Y ‘SISUSSPISQY JLINL [IUISen usyeng seday €060
000 auysduwey 'ARsWoyY ‘183 pu| A2sWoY g IUN Aaswoy jo sumalg Z0gD
00’0 ri1osoy ‘syag ‘Buipeay 'sueq aoys JO 'Aepn uooeaq sjEay 241ysyieg 1080

NG SAML ‘UOISDH ‘ABAA BIINGS 'SHUILINY §L

g00¢/L0/gL




000
00°C
000
0oc
00'c
000
o0'c
oo'e
o0'c
Q00
o0'e
000
000
000
000
000
000
coo
000
0oQ
000
000
coo
00°0
000
00’0
BE'BZO'T
19'926'8
POELLE
9g'8YE' LS
000
praridgh
(o] )]
000
00°Q
00'c
oo°g
000

00°Z LoISIaA

aeq aimeubig

INL LENL 'X85$NS 1583 'SPIELOaT 1S "ULON PEOY SqWOJSS|pag ‘asnoH UMOPUSY
1M8 2ZdH 'swong 'yBnciogsiy seouud ‘peoy yoimbuon

dH6 W13 ‘UCpUOT ‘PiRyMILS 198118 Aaspur] LON

138 £LINY X855 'Weyuley 'PEoY MBN ‘1S3 pU| MBIApIod S UUN

1AL 697 1004HIAIN TYHLNDD ‘962 X0 Od

£ 519 'WYHONIWYEIG ‘'NOLSYEO0T 'INIDSIHI OI1SIdNITHD £ 'I18VAYd SLNNODJOY
LNZ PLN 'NOONOT '6€2 X08'0'd

SV ZWS ‘ATYYNS ‘'NOLLNS ‘INVYAVYND JHL ‘3SNOH LNVHAvND
AWLZNT "XAAIW 'AT131ANT “TTIH TTIWANIM 92 'ISNOH MY Yd ISVHD
NASLAD ‘FHIHSIHD '9MIED 'AVMILYD

#13S ‘NOGNQT 'GvOY $SOHD MIN v

FHIHSNIOONITI'N 'S3JHOHLITTD '13THLS NOLSTTHS EL

§30 'FPIHSASHIAA 'WONGOD "0V 1d LIXNEVYIN "ONIGTING FTOWHILLYD
NN8 $ILNS 'ONIHLYOM ‘055 X08 Od

DYZ EAD 'AHINIAOD ‘ATTNIE "AVAA QTVHIH

IANE 6¥H 'XGJIN ‘ATT8NIAM 'OV0Y NOLSIHd '3avHYd NOLTHVYO L
rdl ViME 'NOONOT 'L33HLS S.SIWYr LS &9

NY8 LESS 'X3$ST 'QHCANIIM ‘TAOHD 3DNU8 2§

LNN ‘NOLSWYHLHON 'F0¥ X03'0'd 'vD 3DIAYAS 14N0D

HO6 VN £LZ0Z XO8'0'd 'ONISSID0Hd NOd

Has LMN 'NOANOT 'avOd NIAWYD oF

LAAN 'NQANGT '13341S WyHAYE 2

g9} IN ‘NOGNOT ‘OvOd NVINOQF VYO 688

S 71LHY "THMSHYIT ‘AUNGMIN 'LS MINOTOHLYVE ST “3SNOH HO0YUSHLNOS
6dl 'HOIMSdI "AYYIW LS T3dvD 'SIYIVOMLZL

LN “UopuoT] 'peoy yIoud981g gL

ppauime 'Aaseiby tuebBue 'eelsg BulpelL

vg9 0y D 'Aaung "uopAol) 'Pedy pIRUQ ALSUD 9Py

10T 'uocpuoT 'pleuykwS “sBupIing 12BN 1SR ‘ST [RQUD LE

V6 ¥103 'UCPUOT JeyBW [BIUSD QBE-LBS

NG6 AN 'UOpUOT 'J9ang (|opunig '8snok 8[BASLLED

aGy vpo3 'ucpuoT ‘19s4s uopbuiey gg

Z Loy "FHHSHEIE "WYHONIMOM ‘JAY HLVIHLSVYI €1

NS 013 'NOANOT 'QvQY ANV IXONY

1d¥ 118 'HONOTS BNNIAY IYHSHYIEA oy
¥NL GNS ‘NOANIMS ‘HLEOMHDIH "HOMMOVIE 02 LINN

AKouaby poddng piyg
Pi7J2IpIeT ¥ UOUSABYD

pi1 phog JsisayD

Ieswayg

QL7 8321A93S TYIONYNIG Addid
TUAVYIASTIHD

gLl dNoYsD IHD

[0 SMO0J ¥ S43HD

T3LCH ® ¥3Y3LvO

NIvy L Hdv¥d 3SVHD
HIAWHOL HOTIFINYHD
JIHILN3IOS TvHIN3D
S30IAYTS YIIYNOI ALIKF3T3D
SNOILINHO3L 370WH3LLYD
ALNLILASNI SS3INISNG 0339
1INA YOLOW QOOMEYD

AV LSYId NOLTEVS
NOQNOT N1 NOLTEVD

S AJUvD

HIADYNYIN FHL

FHLNID DNIHYVYA NSOWYO
AINHNOM M3N NIAQWVD
SONLD3T3 OLNY NITWVD
SHLIWSMD0T ATIVD
FDNYNIS TOOANI ISOTI
HIMOd SSVIJ LS

soug uebuie]

Py NIWAD wnyy 6o

I UOPAQLD PiRLALBYD

PI7 sleapy |auueds

P17 PIRUYIWS 1E8(N [BRUSD
ajeAawlED D

P Ayned sselddng uasjuen
INLOWOLNY 024V
NQLAST SH3LVAAE
1S0d SS3INIsnd

171 180d §S3NISNG
DNIDWIOVE AVIHNYNE

00°Z USISI9A

a1eq aimeudis
AdZ LZHE '13SHOO 'SNBOIWIM 'SLYLS3 NI NMOGNY3S 'ad ANVIIAYH 90 LINN
NOGNGT 'SONIATING L3MHVIN LSIM 'SLINYYIW TvH1INID 92
166 Y493 'NOGNOT "AN3IAHLUINS ‘SLIHHVYW IWeLNID L

HAB LAD ‘Auanog 'vE6E X089 Od

1¥6 ArD3 ‘uopuon ‘aue aidwal JIPPIW ‘@ldN IDPUA SUL JO 90S UOH ayL

371 6138 'UopUoT Jeslg AEBPUES LG ‘P IUN

HOS 'SIBUPON 'Uybnciogiiulapn ‘wied yied aaug ioog ieg ssauisng eiocouad L
av. Z1g 'Puead| uBYUON 18B)R€ 18RS BHOPIAJERID /] 'DVSD ISE)8

HSG Z1Y ‘Asung ‘sawed| uodyy uoisbuly 'peoy Uopuo 'L6Z Xog Od

XBESNG ‘ASMEBID JIIH pUNOd 'SALQ SUONEID '$peled 9SN0UIslad T

DAL 0LHY 'Xassng 1sepn ‘AomesD 'sdioyidod | sous

MXL SLNE ‘BUILEOM ‘LESE X08 Od

[Mi¥ NFDT ‘UCRUOT 1881S BUOIIA USSNT) 1 '80lQ ORI 3b1eyD Ajeuad
ADS ZLNN 'SJUBULION 'AQJOJ IS5 PUj UOPIam ‘PEOY AB|SSLLY

N3€ 01HY 'X98SNS 158 'BLIOUIGOD ‘PEOY YIBd 1S8M

WYAS FEAD “oImIeAA ‘sueT aoubpaps ‘Pl SHE 'BIqeAIROsY SIUNoODY

ANE 6ML "ABUNS 'PUOWILSTY "PROY 3qUICIARUES LEE AQ ‘Ipesed BUOIA |
79 ALMS ‘UcpucT 'ssawer 1S ‘pre saty (ddy £

2NZ $HQA "Weying Ancy ‘UckaH WNeg 'pul UORSH LINCS O Jun

NHP §LAAS 'UOPUST "led UORSIJLUIAA ‘aunuany a1awa|sey /¢ ‘subejalg apuels ag
DONZ 138 ‘uopuc] 1eeas annbe ‘Buip|ing SA0lD

Y| 6SS 'x@ss3] 'eag-uo-ybieT ‘aauq ed yBiepeQ gge

D496 911 feung ‘AesHayD 1EaaS pIoJIND ‘9snoH ssedwo)

DYO 9LMIN 'SAUASY uol Ipubed HodmaN ‘pECY UONELS ‘8SNOH UCHELSG
401 LN 'uopuo ‘uolbuls| Yeeng 1addn qggl

INZ 918 '2IysHIag ‘PEBYUIRIEY 'PROY HEld 8ZINd $§

11 430 ‘Aqieq 1eais uozIng gl 'SIuNeIVY Odr

T3 SSVM 'UCIBULLEA '9BE X0 Od IRISUILIISAM JO LD

HE8 MLAS 'U0PUQT '£50F XOF Od “BISUILSIAA JO AID

HOg gNN 'ybnolcgBuaps, 'uled Yed 'aALd Yioog Wied ssauisng vioauad |
MANG $19Y ‘UIapieqy 'asnoH UCYIBIB '93021 X0F Od
MM LV 'uaspiaqy 'BSnoH uoylelew ‘19021 xo8 Od
r3€ ZON 'WeyBugoN ‘smopeajy 81 18aNg SNJ0ID

INL #LId ‘squed ‘Usagsip '0g Xog Od ‘P sputg InoH #2

Buunonasay sjelodio] sazualy

aL7sa004 '9'q

QL7 SNOS ONY SAYHANY QIAYQ
"aL M0N0 ANV NNEWYYa
palitury Auedwo: Buipel | Jayddng Jewnsucy)
BuiBieyn uonsabucy
wswyedag Guusien

pi1 sysyeeds Suusien AN
Buipjoufay uelpolsny
fousby woddng Py

HO9 Jauti)

SUSRUDSPUIA, JUBSSICID

Pi dnoJ9 uMoQ ASmel
$j2UD 4o pIIND YEID

uol] Aiuno?)

uopuc Jo uonelodio]
uopuo Jo uojesodio)
BuilBexoe uonoe Agion
[oyied weysuyg swodos
P ¥ 00D

uoNeossy poa4 g Aa)oos
sioAaning JI3y Aemuos
sa|ddng Joun [EluauUOD
SIEQUELH BJIEUIND JI8SUD)
PY1 SIUBINE}SaY UBILOD
0002 SisuuE|d idaouod

4 dnoioy ssedwon

D1 SUOHEDNGNG BAIBLULIOD
abeles siayon

P17 S8IAIRG UBUIT LEd|D
Sl 2UEID

[BALINOP LUOpUOT J0 A0
saonag Bupped

80130 Buisssacud 1aoil

PI] SUSpJEAA GANYD

P 3414 qgnyd

aouodsay Auatilawg qgnyo
gouodsay Acuabiswz qgny)

sdisss|iuD

900¢/.0/CL




00’0
00'0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
00’0
ao'o
00’0
00’0
000
000
000
00’0
000
000
000
00’0
0Q'D
0070
00’0
000
000
{ov'652)
000
000
00'0
000
000
000
00'0
000
S9'6EZ'04
08958l

00°C uolsizp

ajeq aineubis
‘playul ‘pEOY AINQUINGS '3SNOH JaAl MEN 8t L X0g Od ‘P11 Sujsean
dST LMS 'UOpucT 'a0B|d S0Unyl gL

NYb £13d 'squed ‘AEW 1S 429GSIAA ‘PECH UDINYD ‘ISNOH [SUOAR
LNTX 'HONOYOBHLNOS ANV THN ¥30MOd 'HIOLYaaY JHL
Z3¢ SMN ‘NOGNOT 'NMOL HSIANTM ‘0Y SI193Y LT-+2

ucpuo "Wed Ardsuld "aoe|d SUIOW £ Jun

SHy SN 'SNYSPIOPRE '2IqRISUNG 'PROY UONBIS 6 '3SNOH UNCIKD

r38 ¥193 ‘'uopuat ‘aueq buo g

N$1 SNL sy 'aBpuquo] ‘peoH 3leA 561

HSL LOY ‘sayssyeg 'Buipesy ‘0947 X089 Od 'SS0IMSS JBLLOISND

AZHYENS 'TLYDIH NOWINOD AVHA ‘“TTIH SLLVE 02 'STDVLLOD T AVM AVHM £ 'NITHD SHIANVD

xasa|pplN

I$Z £3 'UopUoT ‘peoy mod 651 - £G1

MNE PLNG "X255nS 159p4 ‘Buiop "Aep uoiuiwog

906 OEW 12188YdUEY '$3[093 "oy UCiBUl|epA PIO '9SN0H Ja)seuRT]

SaUABY UCHIW "BSNCH UOPMOUS ‘3SNOH [[IYISIUIAA ‘v Xo8 Od

NS 63 ‘UopuoT ‘ABUNORH ‘PEOY SIIBM 8-S

2dy 0LMS 'NOONOT 'GY 320149 14397V o€

$d6 ¥Y12d 'NQANOT ‘'SONITTING L3HHYN LSTM L2

Igsayouely 'samag ‘pecy uoiBulliap PIO 'SSNOHISISEOUET ‘L9 LIOE

X0 AbD3 'UOpUOT 'SIBUOE(T UBWUBGWT BLCIIA 0§ ‘Blpule) 'Buissapn olAe L oD
rar 91 ‘Asung ‘uoygIng 'pecy dep 1 Wswpedsq [0AU0D YSED

Youmsd] Wong "weyuaNely e peoy Buiddio “ed puy uophelo g wun

JAS 93 'UopuOT Uadsau) [lamdl[EH 0ZL ‘BPNOUYOT AU 'sUoleiunWwo 3 AUN0ag
Vg L1 ‘wosd3 ‘pecy siedisy

V6 ZN ‘UOPUQT ‘pEOY UopuBIg § JUnN

SD8 8198 'spag 'apemsalfiflg ‘aueT uokng Hued uokens e nun

PULEI09S "YIrlLSEY 'SUniaAul 'pROY MEHEH

TS6 #13 ‘UcpuET 'spuEpocq ‘ABnD YINOS ‘e USIEW #9

¥NO LOH ‘PISUSISPRNH ‘PROYSMIIPUY 1§ "SSNOH DINd

NVG 8M.L 'X2S3|pPIN ‘PiojuaIg "PEOY 1S3M 1B3ID Tamo] [elua) Bled

HEZ 1va ‘e ‘piojueq 1sedseiy ‘P 09 Buisscid

A4ve ¢1EQ ‘syag ‘el vodn uoung 'peoy uojiuiisin

19 /N 'UOpUOT ‘peoy ABMCIOH 6¥1-Sirk “3 HUN J0C[d PUNOISY

ANZ 89N 'xos3IPPIN ‘9Bpugxn 'peoy suuor IS

INZ LLNG 'x3s8n3 15ap ‘Buiyuopn ‘peoy weybnoig

¥d6 Y103 'NCANCT 'QT13I5HLINS "ONIATING L3XMYYIN 1SV "SLaMuvIN TvdiINID 91
ANL 0L 'NOUNOT ‘NOLATT 'AYM IDAINEATIH '9 LINN

= Ty

Bulnionisay sleiodion ssiZusiy

P juaundnb3 [euoneN 1S4

Sld $|80H sjepwiy

991G SSO|UElS puejuad

QL7 SLvIN WEYH 394504

QLT WHYE MOOVYIW XVAulvd

p1 Aaypoey yuely

pi Buipuap, ssaidxg

TWAA DUV SUBAT

P¥1 sieqen [jiyoin3

suonesunwwo Aucydng

HLINS TT3MHILYS I SHW

1NIY JASIHdHILINT

pi asuodsay apig

PI1 siuauIwng| ainjesadwia] SluoRdas
selg

P11 sts43

P17 S|BDIBWWIOD) UCPUOT }seg
AMYITHH NYM3

QL7 SHINLYYd 2 30ldd ddvma3
590185 MOSIADY MmET] Juswi|odig
spawdoRARQ Alladold AsjeA Juamiag
poY-ouAg

ucuaAdid 1894 JIM-0UAQ

BSIMAAN(

abpug yua

09 J0jo UEJOQg

22J0H00Q

ljessny pleuoq

1PNy SPUEHOOQ

SIOIBS SIALBA |BISISWIWOD Bl8
P11 [eiueg) ejed

uogensiuwpy Bel-Heq

PI SWio-4 ssauisng Aspeq

p17 Buuesulbg [ep-EQ

siojoN Weyuabeg

P17 sJojop weyusieq

Slvawdda

aL7s8d004 0ON3T3a

8040
£04D
904D
£040
1040
0042
H032
2030
4032
3032
2030
4032
4032
9030
5030
Y030
€030
2032
030
0030
¥3ad
wWoad
7002
plolera}
rogo
1002
HOQo
2040
4002
3002
5040
4009
Y032
§0d9
2005
9643
§0Qd0
£0GO

900¢/L0/CL




0808
0070
Qo
000
aoo
000
00°0
jaleie}
000
00°0
000
000
jslely}
[aleRe]
0o'Q
000
000
ag'a
et
00°0
9618811
00’0
000
000
elehe
000
000
Q00
000
00'Q
a0'o
oc0
00’0
GO0
eoo
00°0
000
000

00°Z UoISIap

Qe aineubig

dV8 LN ‘uopuo '[eAoy 3(eA 0F-0E

xa58nS 15ap BuILlopr ‘pecy uaBulleg 'esnoy abpug uciBuung 'AousAiosy) g JusLWwadioul Juawabeur 1a9g
9V6 V1.J3T ‘UORLOT 'SINBW |BAURD /L

4 ¢ 27 'apiskesIaw foodiaar] "yIoQ susanty ‘suonesad(y AUBAOSY)

g5 €50 ‘Aeung 'weyiale) ‘pecy Jeouads g

as PN 'UDPUOT 'PEOY MiBd SACIT ¥§

495 8251 'speaT ‘aue 2o ‘asnoy belq usvg

HAL 9MN 'Uopuo] ‘peajsdwal 1S9 'PECY UBSISD) AUNHO] 21|

¥ 6LHY 'Xa%3Ng 13apA 'PEISULD ISET YN

NS FLIAD %3583 ‘poomjusig 19348 Hooug

HNE 0ZdH ‘$99ng ‘AIngsajAy '19alg maN 0¢-+Z "asncH aUEQiS

UNL YIS WOPUOT ‘BUDIDIA ‘80Bld S,50WEr]S L

AHZ 6N3 'xessT 'BuiazeN 'peoy BuisZEN “Med sseursng arcubiiiH vE2-E2

(1SS 99 "weybuiig "uosy ‘pECY PIBYYIN Z

vEE 81LS ‘pIogES iem fouey

Qv.i ZHY ‘Aeung 'ajedlay '19a4s |i#d ¢l

QHE LZN 'ucpuoT 'fiiH 2s0Wyouipy 'peoy PISYYBIH 5z

XV6 0LHY 'XBESNG 15ap ‘ABmer) ‘pecy yowes) '8snoH 10g

HNL Z1dl '8Bpupoops 'uclsit 'peoY UolEW

449 £5$ 'eag U0 pusyNog ‘snusAy JoXeg Ol "9SNoH PIRYYHUON

Z9S [ND 'xessT 'aaluieig ‘payued 'wied spleqany

Nv6 Y103 ‘PIRBUIWS 1 ien 1sel ¢z

176 W93 ‘uopuoT ‘pRUMIWE 'sBulpiing Jaxiew Ise3 gg

H16 ¥J3 'WopuoT 'SpRUILS 'siaxsel [BNUSD 812-L12

%3553 'MOLBH ‘Sa[DBUUId MOPEAN X3|4 18T pU| Ysy L} Bun ‘Auedwoy abesneg ag)
H16 ¥123 ‘Uchuo 'Blalulws 1ese |ERUBD 08Z

NHS LLS quall uQ ayolg '‘Asjuey 19808 Amua) maN ‘Jueld Asjuey

ZN6 N1 e ‘siiass 2bplzqun ) ‘peoy suyor 1§ ‘9snoH Saulley

MDS #1003 ‘uoidweyinog ‘WeLKON '193.8 Ja)seLioy Z1

NG LN 'USpuc '‘peoy Aeme|I0H 8.2

AX6 FAD ‘Ajuaaos ‘eso|pooiqied ¢

X[ ZOM 'PICEAN 'PROY PalpRY '3SNOH HUT

HYE £1IND 'XassT ‘poomjuaug ‘ASIEAN SALT SY L

MYZ 1Y 'Suedlv I8 '8S0|) plelea] '8snoH 10qqy

NP GIN 'WEYUSIC] 'suE peoig JO 'SlEIsT [elisnpu] Jocwsbuey ‘peoy ueulloy
val oLOl ‘xess3 ‘vopino "IH YeInyEdiL og

NOS LAMN 'UOPUOT ‘PY SUCGALEN SSL OS2 X0g Od '@anuag sUnc) 'sajensifien vopuot Jalw;
136 ¥H03 ‘uopuo 'abpug uopuoT ‘jeH sJabuoliuysiy

Bulinjoniisey ajelodion salzuapy

P17 Spec4 uosusH
SWOISNY P BNUSASY NH
PF PIRYRIWS STEal OFH
810X § SWOISND WH
weyyaes Jo spens
SJUBYNSUOY g BAMD
Be|4 usain

P UM 8 USRI

Jouey aflanels
poomualg sicjop abueis
P11 Buiseyaing epeuein
$3}2ISOSSY UUER UBLLPOOL)
P11 Aiddng |ewisnpu| S1S
weybuigg uuey presss
P17 s82ld 18a4g abioagy
wiie] Joen

pi uonesbiyey 2 o
dneig yoimes

P uonesabuay HyS
snuog v 9

sAe¥IN] YIS aacis

£17 09 1RIW FIUIIMET ©
Py sWeyelqy afioan)

Pi1 qqap g 829
ybnologqsuiesy

PI1 SiEO T39O

P HN SIUEINGNT SYIN4
uclelsossy Modsues g 3ySaly
1 sebeses) uiogaaly
$[004 g SY207 JyouRI4

PIT SjuLdNqT apod

|4 sdoun3 paln picy
9ld @doun3 ipaud pioy
214 adoun3 ypal] plog
py7 uopuon salddng Gupoo|d
sajebpoolq{

syR0 Aleuag paxi4
Auedwo} siaBuopy usi4

900e/20/C)




D

0O0'Z UOISIap

aineubig

NG LN 'UopuoT 'PECYH UBINCPa|RD 09¢

ZHL F4D "HIDIED [OAA SHEE “BIBIST [BLISNPU| MIVM-AL
10 ZHY Aaung ‘sjefilay ‘ea syl 'seal) sl

032 §4D 'AAUNG 'UCPSNOYD 'UB0SDIY) JOYEME]|N ‘PSNOH uoy|
sy ‘AUOISUBPIEIN ‘PROY PIORYSY LI Kexin ) ‘Unod yuomBulion
NG 9d| "MOoRNS ‘yokmsd) Hied $sauIsng UcpARID Zy
di8 LN ‘uopuo ‘peoY BEHOS 1OAUOD HPIID

ANE LHY 'AFHYNS “TIHA3Y '133H 1S HOIH 09

aQd0 LAN ‘UopuoT 1esis >m_EmO _uwm_ puit >m>> lepajd iz
925 v40 ‘Hip1e) ‘uaysiue ‘proY $ei9 AL (§32) odIL
dVE N UOPUGT '|BACH BlEA DF-0E '6ZEPLFE

VOF £1V 'SU9H 'SUeg|Y 1S 'PECYH We[MUsA BL)-GL

¥AZ SHE ‘Uinowsuwsneg ‘1897 xod Od

ddZ 8MS "UOPUST "BI[IALINCS pL-t

rgs 7LVAM "2IYSBUD "WeYIUY ‘PECY DUIoEd "igd Limual & pun

Z¥g 918 ‘weybuiuug 'uolseqbpa 'peoy AsjBel vs 'vSBOLS X0F Od

dTE SHE 'YINoWUINGg 'SUINCGUINGS ‘SNuaAy SBALUA 55 ‘'UOllid ¥ D

ML LT 'spag uoin ‘PrOY MOJIEQ 'SSUIM uslebjey

VW9 CLHY 'Xassng isapd ‘Alemeu) ‘peoy uolybug 2z

a7 "YBN0JOQIEH W 1RR01S JIUle ed ubisJeAns 'asnoH Jemo )

dH4 §71% aIuspiag 10esy 1eans ybin

VS BN Wey “alpuquapd Jesns yBiH g

XHE X1 0 'uOpuS] 'peoY $5010 SEULY |

X9853 'ESS LO PUBLYINCS 'BNUBAY BUODIA LZ ‘WUMN [BAU8D 1WA '9SI19X3 g SWaisnD INH
8YP LAS ‘Baysdoiyg "Angsmoiys ‘peoy plauamea ¢

YInouLuInog ‘snussy YIlgaon g

ZNZ N 'uopuny 'uvoibuyst 'proy Anquoiuey) sg Uswog Angybiy

HE8 LN ‘uopuon ‘13ang [epunid v

Art £09 "SIUSHIOA 1SaAR "PIojpelg SRS ualaly

lEMUIOY) “UQISSILNET 'PEAY NaoISIARL #T

Xr¥ §07 'sheg ‘ajqeisung 'peoy lodwig

AAY Z0M 'SHaH "piopem "Aep jeuadw) ‘aual siels3 andwz ayl 51 un
4v6 ZZN 'UOPUOT '3668E X0g Od ‘senineg Bupped

J76 LIMIN 'SBUAM UOIIN 'IEUNOUE LD ‘Wied K00y J9moT ¢ Jun

302 9MS ‘UOPUGT '98ee X0g Od

XHS 1V 'skaH ‘suedly 1S ‘peoy preydwed €9 ‘oaue) Jpaly

piofens ‘suel W aidws ] 'spesy ybiH 'ei0lsploD BlpURdSOBLY

H16 ¥103 ‘UopuoT ‘PRiulwS sienep [eaLe 502

Nd$§ ¥

Buunjonnsey ajelodior) saizuapy

P17 [RUOBLIAIN SiBUNCD [BUsdW]  D0ID
P11 ABUONElS pItea s f=ialted
SSNOUPCOM, LMY V0ID

Ald (euded uoy) 8010

21d SUOINjOS 010 LoY| 8010

PITF xouty 2010

pi0ooY 189 2012

ALTHN ASYIT ONI 501D

P PIBYUIILS JO S 0010

anuaiay puey| 001D

$801ABG POO4 SUOSUBH  YOHD
SWHHSAS HPNY SUAIBAH  ADHD

PiT SWSISAS |[BM OWBIBAH  AQHD

PIT UOHIND0D ¢ SWRAH  ipHD

P ARIBAH  LOHD

asueuly JBuwdnb3 DgSH  SOHD
SAWOH CjU[ ISNOH  HOHD

sefijleH ;0 25n0H  TOHD

13Uuag 7 UBYOY UBWIsnoy Jd0HD
EIpAN SSBLISNE WINWEND  OOHD
sjuzido@iad] feoyoa ] sdoH  NOHD
JUEINESSY [N SINOUOH  WOHD
$507 $0uUB-uopuOT tul ABpIIOH  OHD
Blonuod auL  MOHD

Jd ANASMaryg 3O st PGHD
seopuag oiny seBuyRg 2 10H [OHD
ped AnguBiH - ROHD

anua] aly subbiH - D0HD

o AQsBUlls DH F0HD

RPIUM SN QCHD

3anuy j@MUeH  SOHD

PYTHoUpEH  G0HD

nog AeBuper  8GHSD

Apuyorpy peod UBWAPUERH  BOHD
weyihg yiwsiswwe ybneliog uopuo LOHD
UOPUOT YLON JUBLOIY  GOHD

3id 8noiH pood NS H  POHD

PIT PRUIWS YNWS H  S0HD
Q002/L0/CL




00’0
000
00’0
000
00’0
2L Leerl
a0'C
00'c
00'o
00°e
000
000
00'g
[s]e)s)
00’0
000
0op
[alsli}
foledvi
oen
000
Qo'e
ne'e
o000
0a'a
Ga'G
000
000
PLLES
00D
69°96¥'
{sxe]
000
000
000
000
0o'0
0a'q

002 LOSIAN .

feg ainjeubig

1% £1Ng 'BuiyHopm 'Sz X089 Od 'seonag bupped waquweT

APg 6HY 'UADUING 'BUCISDOD) LINOS "M MOISINGILL

39 24O 'UopAosD Winog 'pecy uolybug LOY-G.LE BSNoOH AMNG

H16 Y103 'NOANOT "SLIMY YW TYINID 2T

XISSA ONMEYE ‘OYOH WIAY ‘1S3 AN #3IU0 QYVYZZNE 5Levi
LAAS 'UopucT ‘aljjalien ‘Bulssapa Jojke L 0/ 'palwn sluawdaiasag Apadold
QMg 21 'sawey ), uedry uoisbury 'peg ) o8 Od 'Ubnolog (edoy

L8 L ENME 198100 'POOMIBA '1$T PU) 832|QqT ‘PeoY Joowoeg

MMZ 1Eg ‘weybuilg 'DlayuiloN ‘sue inw

rdv Zom ‘piciep ‘Aep sapoyy

T VAQ Aws 19aig uozing gl ‘SiuNeIdyY 4of

H16 V03 'NOANOT 'AT3I3HLINS LINEYW TVHINID 812

DHzZ 18 'weybululg 1eans peoiq syg uswabeuely [SioH sAnp

189 $ZH4 'SIUBH Ul MON WS2s3I0 ABPLUBIH 16

IH LHY ‘ynowawnog .Mc.wOwwLO Med ueeq ¢ .mmDOI ._.CED_n_ RIO

(142 285 o353 'Yfig)pey ‘peoY Uopuo €8¢

YLO QLAD 'BIUSHOIMIBAA “UOESUNY ‘(lIySHeH 'pEOY JeNaouey

W9 AFD3 'uopuo ‘Jeang 26pug maN Z1-g 'asnoH 198]4 “9IBD0ARY JO4DI0S
HYE LVH 'xas2ippijl '8I0WUE|S "sBUT UaBID) 'adeid T

d¥g 08D ‘Aaung 'uephos ‘KBlLS ‘Aemyinog vy

dng £8% xass3 'sSaulngadys 'aaLQ USPBLUOW OF
ros LN ‘Uopuot ‘peoy Alemalg £

SIZ 8a7 'simod 'auabilasaig ‘uoieidels Yol uojades

IY6 VIDT WOpLoT pIRUIWS 1ediep [BRua) sbeua eyl 948

Sd6 VIOT 'UCpuoT 'pISYULLS ‘SISYIE |BIAURD T

$d6 V103 'UCPUCT ‘PIBULNIS 9XIEW JESY (RAUSD LE-BT

Sd6 V103 'uopuoT ‘sBuipying 19BN Isap ‘siese [BAUeD DY

QnNe ALDF 'uopuo '0g/93 Xog Od "soueuty Sunped

34t IN UopuoT eans saddn 651 1PUNo UolBus| USISIMG YORIBIOId dqnd
HNY 188 joisug 'alenbg usnp 1Z-gL '#snoH auenbg ussnp

1HL (NI Wy 'siieps $6pUGUNY "Peoy YanuDd /&

g3 Y1D3 'U0pUoT 'Mmawowoybeg A8 JIBH SJayoing 'UBWAal JO ping
HH8 ZZHg 19810 ‘Umoputad ‘asol eajuled LZ

BHL gINY 'x95s3 "'Weyuabieq 'YInog auen suoglBUM 2 'BsnoH Jadedsman

Buunjonisey siei0dio]) ssiZzuai

suUET J9jseIuE]

yjaquie ybnosoyg uopuoT
ablaqny auuog v

017 LOpACIT; S80S olny 0 9 ]
ai1aic ¥ LH4OYIDNOT
AdLINOd HS3YS § 337
Asllen uadag

2010 Jopue) Bubyed ayy
wasidimby |[emsnpuy Ay
U Wille] WHISAS OOZRWIREY
P HeiM g Jasiey

SMAaYN AM3ap USRUSY
AT 2 NAZIN

sy Aajsay

ales) ueyng

SWEepY Veyns

Jasew wieddy sucsutor
P11 suag § JApiniy 30
S3WINH 3 uyop

sasljor

Aajod Auar

18Ul I AN

aitie 2'F s

Bujuesin suwwuser

ssaidxg |euonuer

uosqoyr

sbugeod wipr

uaa) uyor

PITUOS B SPEMPI [

P11 pul] sewer

PV uSpINg sawiep

uoibuysy Jo yBnoseq uopuod
Wes) 1 S oyjusIns ¥ |eieuwnn
P saoneg [RUENDY S|
Py ssuoydaa] aoujosaL
1BRIN jO sImusu] syl
SE0uRg ucelabley Jersuf
UchUCT JBIBRIS) UL

L0720
2012
50712
#0170
[dtnte]
9002/L0/2)




00°C UISIap

a1eqg alnjeubig

H38 ZZNQ 'SHON ‘PJojiey ‘sjog ‘BsnoH 3log

HMS SV 'uciBulepy, Yooidisans ‘pressinog edoiny ‘asnoH semed e
LNE 61HY 'X255NS 1S3MN 'PESISULS) 1SET 'PEOY ¥OWMISPIIAA ‘Weg PO Bul

viE LSS X553 ‘Uopseq ‘950D uoidwos)

rlo 119} %3553 Suppeq ‘Aep spaly 62 “led UNON yoeoiddy wajses 2y hun
BNYSHIOA UHON 'AgJow(apy 'aue Usaio AqJawiap "Wid snd Jaxeg g Jun

157 LLHY 'xassng 1sap ‘Asimel) 'Aepp yBQ AUnoD

dv6 ¥3 ‘uopuo ‘proyBulys ‘pecy UsISN |Lg

NOONOT ‘NOLSTVQ 'avoyd AZI01 8-9

T1¥ 158V 'THIHSNITIAYIAY 'STIHNHIANI ‘QH MY 1HYH

Dd6 ¥103 ‘NOANOT 'a13IZHLWS 'ONIATING 13UV LSV 'S1aMUVYW TvHINID 02
2716 0ZH3 'HOUNGNIOT "'CYIHENYOT ‘NI19 NOLSTIH 'GY NSGANd

MIE £3 "NOONOT '133HLS B3ANITUD '£S3 FAISHIAIY € LINN

HZL LMW 'seuday uoly ‘piojBuiy) ‘peoy Asjydle|g ‘pec: aneld

0715 658 .xmmmm .mmm g r_m_m._ ‘peoy mmw._moh& ‘BS0{0 plopayIny ¥

1AL 83 ‘UCPUCT '§506€ X08 Od usWwied [ofuog Bupied

DNG HLOM 1eang penr ‘(eauos Susped ‘jleR umo ) uswpedaq uswuciaug
1NE X3 Usjexg 'ssnoH uospeD

rgL eyds _:oo_AED .umo._ IEE] ‘OO _mn_u:._:_.z 'S80IAIGS JUsWacIojug DBl |
ADL SLALL XSSIPPIW 'WEHF 'SNUSAY pocmwiy '9snoH WS

HYL LN 'Plouug 'pecy AINquinog ‘asnoH Jaaly maN g¢l xogd Od ‘pil Buisean
479 510 ‘WeypIO 1934S J|IASN

ING #LYE 'SHIAA a3y ‘asol) sBuong ‘ued

MOE 5H8 ‘uaBuidip 'Aeis ey 15 'Aepn Aepeed

AQ0 ¥NT T8Ueq ‘peoy SIA)SOPI0T 9L

HNI 8LAAS 'UUCMSEUBAA 'PEOYM SIBISO

NHZZ LHE '19s10( 3|00 ‘BUO)SYIEY "PEOY UjODUIT ESY

Aaung 'Bupjopa 'Asdry ‘BueT Uspsajod ‘Siesy old D RN

NdZ I LA 'UopuoT 'peoy Yied vabuisusy 6

11719 LA "UOpUOT ‘adkld uoinig gL 'sIoABAING PaIslBD

ZHB ALD3 'uopuoT 1833 PIQ £E-62

Nyy g3 uopua 'AsuyaeH 10aNs PIel SLL-68 'BSNOH UBJEY '80IAUSS SaUagd g anusady
1AAL 83 ‘SS0BE x0g Od ‘@ousuld Juauifed jonue) Bupled

Xd4 413 'Uopuot '§LE6 X08 Od 'SWE jonue) Bunped syl

I3 1ZNG 'X9$5NS 1sE3 'sWInogiseqn ‘apeled spiemp3 Bury

Ory 170 "Weuplo “sBUPpBYSISIEA 1990 HaMOr

e

Auunyoniisay elelodion saizusy

pr7 6o xuew

olNYy B2IQ SIME] URIEN
swislshs Bujubiaps mooiep

P17 SW2)SAS B2IBLIWIOYD ILCOIBY
P17 salddng [euisSnpuUl Jouep

PY¥7 jUoWeET s|EM

P11 diysiseaq eleey

S80S [eDlil0a[T JBW

SAQ04d HEIHS SAVHHNA

A7 IENGIANI SHIHLVIN

G117 gTAJHLINS SNOISIAOYL I3HHYIN
HOENENIA3 4G N33IMSIVIN
QLT SEIHLOYUE NZNIHOVIN
pi1 Paug 0ok

py7 BuiBessed sbuc

AsuxoeH Jo yfinosog uopuoT
uapuse) jo ybnolog uopucT
ABJau3 4q3

uopAors jo ybnosog ucpuc

DY SI00E JSSMIEN pJequien]
[B1UBD YLON plequio
Juaundinb3 jeuoney 15214

P17 sWalsAg uopdadsu) o0
nbo euwmey

pI7 sj@qe g sade |, Bwpd

P11 1AM spAol]

P11 810 j8ng uQjuy

sanddng s20 yuin

pi su8indwor) XU

uenelsay sylen

liypegy uejybila

aaueuld Bupped uoibuis| g1
AauyoeH Jo ybnolog ucoucT
AawoeH jo ybnosog uopuo

P sao1aleg Bupped Aemaing
|910H PUMOpPSsUET]
JUBINE}SSY MIULE]
PV WeypIO uolsddy uefy

00'Z VaISISA,

2120 ameubig

1134 Aqieg RANS vozIND gl 'SIUN0IDY Odi

NS LINL uay ‘uBinosoquap|iH ‘suel sidziN

AHE 6MN ‘UOpUOT 'BlepuljoD 'PROY 3ISiNED "aSNoH SyaNapal I9BIN

weybullllg 'peoYy poomusald 'ied yaa] |jeH SISB|ag 'Wnoy) SISERg

Yt 9LHY 'X98SNS 180 'Yieay spiemieH 'PeOY UINos Zv-ge

NDL ENQ 11sEsunq 1S3 PU IIBPUES YUY 'PEOY $3U0IS [IBPUES

AAD BBSS 'BES UG puasLnos 'UoSIAIG PJED [BIDJSWWLOY) 'anRUS pIED ISBMIEN
a7 V103 'uopuo 1eaas elebieply vEL '60EEL X8 Od

X1 £OH ‘sjebouey ‘snoH (18D '00F X0F Od

HY9 Z0M 'uopuoT "Aemsbury 8.2-pg “#SNOH BoUY 'OV

SHL PGS ‘Hodyo0ls ‘sur UGIEaH ‘Bsnoy Juabiay

A0 BYH X2SIPPIN ‘Asiquispn ‘WNIDES ASIqUIBpA

MAL LNA TUSY 'siep #Bpuqun ‘sacibleg |

H16 w103 ‘UopuoT ‘sioxlep [enus L1z

Vil ZAA 'uopuo 19ens Bunds gg

0ZNg 'X3SSNS 15V "INYNQELSY3 'OVOH SNHOT LS Vi

OHO BMN ‘NOGNOT '31vaNIN0D 'ay F1SITHYD

AHSLLNN SIWBULON "AlusAe( 153 Pu| spiRly uolAeiq 'asol pIEg yi-LL SHUN '@SnoH [3GeT

AdsUIsng 'Hod Jelad 1§ ‘eny ybnoy 'soeus] asuung g

g0¢ YOI ‘UOpUOT ‘MOY SiNeg £

VX8 $2d ‘Weybuiung ‘va00l xog Od ‘HOISIAL

X9E3|PPIN "PiALLT ‘BNUBAY AINQUINOS §

ML HIA 'UOPUQT '80E|d PUBLRGLURD JERIS)

Y9 LENL 'XI5SNG jse] 'B8g Ua Spieuca 1S '8 X08 Od

£92 €287 ‘BHUSNIOA 159AN AQusylap ‘23S Buipey L youw dioy ‘2 Wun
159 1230 ‘Aqiaq ‘aauq esoobzieps

4re Y233 'vopuo 1eans wesed jeal Zg 'osnop uoibuing

H1y LMS ‘uopuoT ‘suaplen uciBuliey g-+ '1dag Bulseysind

LME JdLAAS 'Uopun 'genle Xog Od ‘Alleuad paxid 'som0 Bugunosoy [BIusD
(105 LAAN 'UOPUOT 'GEZ XO8 Od '82M0 ABUad paxly 'solnag sajeds)Bely uopuaT Jauul
H1Z ZAAN "Uopuo| 'Aepp Asisdy ‘UnoD As|sdy p-g 'asnoH Usay

dZs VNS 'uspIoi 'sp/ Xog Od 'saoiaiss Buniied uokein

178 127d Ueasg ‘sBpugAal 183 pu| N 987 ‘Kepa 1sBT ‘8s0iD Aeisbuny

436 9157 ‘2ausialsanz 198nS IMue ed ublsiaaog esnol Jamo] deq uonduasgng
XL OMIN 'SauARY LAl 'BALQ UOPMOUS 'aSNOH [IMIBIUIAA “¥F X08 Od
HA9 1IN 'UopuoT 18allg WRYSIOD ¢

Bunnonlisay ajelodio]) $a1Zusiy

3|3UCIYT UOPUCT YHON

ani2 109 SI8IN

sigyaing Bulsjes syolapald BEIN
JOIBIOCET D8IMeN

Py @cuelld [BIJBLWWIOYD DIWEBUAY
seap| JeeN

1samEN

1samEN

PIT U JSISUILISIAN [BUOHEN
e sul0IBD

U0y 3 SIA] [BUCIEN

p17 Bulalen aInNsiv [eUCHEN
sIapell Poc ¥ JESIN JO UOREISPa] |EUCHEN
siayong BulajeD JO UCHEISOSSY [BUCTEN
S13YMNg BuLele) Jo UONRISOSSY [BUOHRN
ONYLTOLYN 7 HN

3SNOH $XIY3ICAYA T39IN

F¥1 5129E NI

QqoT N

yodxg g Bugaie WdW

PI7 SUBAR)S sasAoW

saouBg auh L D-H

$I00[4 SaICOW

wiesuop ay L

PY7 SoUBUIY JBIDISWIIO JOULINgIY
P¥T reacuoiy

EIRUS(ED) SiUSWOW

w241 feinpoi

18J0H J3}$e2N0[S) Wnju| I
BAINOAX] JSIUD ssoysnr ay L

M) Ajeuag paxid ayL

9|4 sIhdwo ysaly

ucpapy Jo Ubnoiog Lopuot

P11 si2npoid jedisnpu) uipen
IR0 auedaN

[euInor sapez] Jesp

SHI0ISaAIT g JeaN

P o1fon xulely

00'2 UOISIBA

2led aunjeubis

anysdileH "YOGH 'peod USAEY Z

FAS 81¥1 "BUQUIND "WOIY ¥N "ajiemuliaqess

uapuo ‘RIRLYHS ‘SIe JBguald ¥

1v6 103 ‘uopuoT 'pRUILG ‘slaven [eQual Z1-5

Iv6 V0T 'Ucpuc ‘BlRUUNWS 1aely 1BaN [eaUsD gb-9t

piayua ‘pu3 s18pU 'peOY JIEPOCAA 81 '8)E)ST |BLISNpU| LINqRay
0127 ‘UBnouoqieH Jaxel ‘IHU1E] 'Yied ubISIaA0S ‘BSN0OH BMme |

HNL LHY 'A8LNg ‘IupaY 'ABAA SS80ULL € 'SOUBLI UBOIND VL
qHs Y103 'uopuoT *aue] Buol oz

VOE [15 'SHong MOUBI ‘WORDG moeiy ‘asTy Aingabpeg z
(L6 OLHY 'X955nS 159 "Aa|me.d ‘PEOY owies 64

ZAE SLND ‘Aepaguie) 422 %08 Od

75 6LND 'x9$8T 'MoURH '$RIRUUIY BY)L ‘SBETY X0 Od
YNZ ALAS UORUAOT 19248 3oouquae ] of
1daq uawabeueyy 'HT SLAA 'UCPUOT 'MOY 3|IARS GZ

dNE 8LAAS 'UOPLOT 'UOWLLIOY YHUCMSPUBAA ‘PEOY usjepbel og
M9 LIS 'S99 U0 UOMD0IG ‘Blepsaa] "Unod Sye 1S ‘@snoH snidosad
HXL 840 ‘uebiowe|) piy "Aydise) 183 [elnsnpu| WBISsAg

Ad L ZSM ‘SPUBIPIN 1SBM JES[EA 'BUET USAID) 'ISTID PIBUMSN

18Z 0ZIND 'xass3 ‘mopeH '3SNoH Jexpecy eausded

NCANOT 'LIMYYIN NSTHYD LNIAOD MIN “LINdvW F18VLIDIA 2 LINY 90-14
794 013 'NOONGT 'NOLAIT BNYT HSHYW Z

IY6 V103 ‘NOANGT 'SLIMEVIN TYHLNTD 85-/5-G¥

Sdé W1 D3 'UopuoT 'sBuIpiNg 11BN 1SS "SISMIEW |BAU3D ZE

HOUON ‘UDIMION "UIEld YuEg 'leAoy Sy

Sd6 Y103 UCpUOT ‘PIBLYIS 'sIediel [equad 6z

Z14 8X0 'NOXO 'A8Uian ‘8Alg (lamuing g1 L

Z8F 9Z0M 'UOPUOT

42 1.3 'uopudT '51.0g1 ¥0g Od ‘aNue) Bulsassalg

SITYAM HLHON 'HdVSY 1S 'NIVM HIOLYSaY QOAMIN AL

T3F LHY A8ung 'IURSY 'PRIANN 'Aolid PISlNN

349 2SS Xass3 'B8S UQ PUSYINOS 'anuaAy 1axeq L L-GL L “9SNoH playyUoN

e

Bunionnsay ayelodior saizuspy

UHEN HBqoy

IIE00AA PiRLIY

PI1 00 7 uosdwoy | HY
PiT siEa epuoly

P17 90 B 9Aa9Y

£96¢

BIPIY SSBUISNT WNUEND
X/usoyd

Oid #dueu ¥5d
undejuoud

saginag Buutelr] Aauld
PI UBs|s sansseid
MOMMOJ SIRIEN SISON
P 82430 150d

g8 Ueld Mrsl jo saagsnil
Py semog £auld

pi U9Zog ooyuld
SIBUNE ¢ UBLIUSIBH Jaydid
snjdonad

AypeDoei dijltg

P11 @epsas] Buuyey snidonad
P17 92l auebAY jpuuosiad
Asaccey d d

AeQ d

P uoxXed 90

PY1 M1 Jexed

DNIYILYD TWNOSHId
017 S¥3HILNG W3d
QL7 Y3HIOL ¥3L3d
PYTAQU 3T 8 Md

P11 XaUnog

PR UBULBA Md
$i9pI0nay AWL| PIOIXO
uaAmry BUO

PN 2O

017 N3MO © NIMO
1deq Bunanbueg

SNUOF UCIUM YDIMION

L

900¢g/L0/CL




00’0
000
0co
0c'o
Qo0
000
LE'¥ZE'9
000
000
ono
PTESL'L
a0'e
00°G
000
Qo0
000
000
oo'n
000
00’0
000
00°0
oo'c
elali]
falells]
000
ooc
000
000
Q0’0
00°c
go'e
000
000
000
000
000
000

00'Z LoISIap

2ied

MAS PPYS

aineubig

sijysusypeuEs 'INSAPUE] ‘SIpulad UoeIQg UAISD A

A9 GZZN '9SNOH ABMSPUBOY

WS “AZHHNS NOLLNS "LNYHAVNT IHL 'ISNOH LNVHAVYND “13LOH 8 Y3HILYD

AONVHd BNIVANY 4 37T34VHO v1 0vHE9 'SIAKNGS S3A Y Z

ICLSIHE 'AOOMIIHD WYV AQYT 'AHIVA Q10 3HL

gN6 Y103 'NOGNOT '1334.LS NOJONIMYYS 'SIIHYWIN TVAILINID LPE
AP LGHY ‘BIUSUBSpIaqY ‘SUNaAU| 188NS YLON

SPUE(PIW 1SBA 'LOISIIG JealS aueH LnoD Angsies

a/ysyieg 'ybnois ‘sleys3 buipet], YEno|g ‘anueay Anqueg ‘g Aeg L Buiping
INF §1MS 'BULSIYD 'SUET BGOID PIBYUNNG SUORNIOS Uojepadsurl]

NE§ LN 'uopuo] 18aNg JIBpunig £8-55

H16 Y103 'UopuoT 'pRULHWS "SIB%IEW [BAUaD LOT

Y0 D LA 'UOPLOT 1330S Sjodtiim |

Tz 211y Aauns ‘wosdg 'YBIaeUalS 'PEOY ASHBABAA S5

36 Zvg 'uieg ‘umeg

juay| ‘awnogbulg

aqWoos 'aue JALIWNG ‘3SNOK Aasalg

ade vLNg ‘Bulyuom 'v6Z¥ o8 Od
‘uojbuiman ‘aue skemejjes ‘Aeypunoy

MDS LHY Aaung '|ypay "peoy ucbug Z1
A2 OLHY 'X2ssng 1sapn ‘Aopmels) 'Aep (lamxe

MNL

0L5 %9853 'uoiyBnoT ‘sueT yuUNYD 15

dHS Ldg ‘uay ‘Asjuioig ‘Aep Weuyumoq 0§

I Ldd ‘vojsaid 'aienbg Aapiouipy 9

HS1 6294 "SIUEH “%OoH 'yBnosoquiepn uinog ‘wied meN

NQY SN 'SHRH 'ieg sivhod ‘@snoy AAgay '§¢ %08 Od

NAL 8LHY 'xassng Isapn 'PeSISULD) ISET *Z X0F Od 1d8( [e1uo]) 1s8d
3dg ZAQ 'SpUBIPI iSOM, ‘ARipng ‘1eaus sbury 'esnoy sBury

348 TAQ 'Aeipng '1eaas Buty ‘esnod sEuy

asy

PLXO 'uoxQ ‘ucpbuigy "yIed oIy £51
4d5 ZHY ‘faung 'ayebiay “|iH sjebiey

QHE LEN ‘UOPUOT 'IIIH SLOLUDUIAL ‘PEOH PIBUBIH 5T

ddz 19 'siiag 'weybubom snusay yiesylses £ ‘adlg Sunoody

uopuoT

ML ELNG BULliop 'v62F xog Od
peoy UBWSIQO f-1 '9SNON PICIND | WU

DHY 610 '195/0Q J9isUlLD A ‘pROY S|owey)
anusdwey ‘ayoisbulseg IN 'YBnoIoGLIBAA LINAS “Wied MON
xass3 ‘}neuieH ‘eleis3 [BUISNpU| YNEUIEH 'pEOY JBMed 62-42

Bunnoniisay slesodio) seiZusiy

aluni Bipuleg

pIT AN lIPUS

NOLLOS HYHVYS

377¥10A 30 AANVINYON 3131008
QL1 NOSEID ATINVLS
SIDVSNYS ATdWES

1B JBlald Uloas

P17 spuRipiy Aynod AIngsies
P17 spood snolag

sansifo] 1apAy

SWNH [jessny

SUOS B SUBA Y

elpaj jo Aaog |efoy ayL
S9JBISOSSY ¥ LIAGIH Acy

an|o PRLYLIWS [eAoy

a5y uciBuisuay jo ybnolog [ehoy
pI1 S30IA1G |eoUeUl] ABUPUNOY
Buno) 7 asoy

pi7 s1INdWoy cI0cy

uog % SRl

siopeRUeD Buiping Iy
SIOUDICS UGSHAY

isygod 9 o

P Sieusg londy

SIS [RUBLLIUCIAUT [XOIUSY
BI85 || SEIOUOUd INOIISY

p17 susIBAH LI [pjojusy
aLlay-oogReaY

|21cH Jouely aiebey

saoneg Buluonipucy) Iy 1 uonessbuey
Busiand peay

P17 [e1pEy

M8y

pi] umopueAy

P17 198400 Ay

Jsycd o

P17 5287 3§ S|[aMSMOY

PI7 sjealy S[ESBICUM PIOJWOY

vosd
6050
BOSO
108D
9080
080
£082
2050
L0SD
€LHD
[4318)
FLED
0LED
ZQo"2
A0HD
X042
MOHD
noyod
SOHD
HOHO
D0HD
d0dd
[ole}-le
NOBD
0UD
AOHD
rodod
10HD
HOWD
Ele=ie)
o=
[slit-w)
204D
8040
vouO
8040
1040
9042

8900e/L0/28




000
ag'e
000
0c'0
000
000
00’0
000
000
000
000
000
o000
000
000
000
000
o0'p
000
jaleye]
000
000
00D
o0Q
000
000
Qoo
Q00
000
000
000
000
000
000
[led}
000
00’0
000

aeq

00°Z UoISIan

a.njeubis

YS¥ N¥O3 NCANOT 133418 ViHOLIIA N33N0 6E

VS 109 'FHIHSHHOA LSIM 'AHOIaYHE 'SINYT UV3IA 04799

G890 8ENgG  XJSSNS 1SIM TIANNYY YN 'QHO4 '3LYLST ANl aNQdany ‘v LINN

408 XLOM NOCNOT 'dvOd NNI SAVYD VL2

XNZ 01N 'HOPUOT 'pEOY UBpdlieH g6 ‘aiun

Y L3S 'UOpUOT 'pEOY USH PO poL 'sadeg Bunied

YVl LLEN XGOIN ‘32a1HgXN Mudvd AATHOOLS YNIHY IHL

Sd HLM NOGNOT 'LITYLS HHOA £9 ‘ISNOH NILLYELNNOW YNIMAOT 'LdIa JONYNIL

Afv TS "DOOMICH WIOS ‘Pecy WaqlY T2l 08t

rHS £ Od HLNOWSLHOd 'v3STIH 'UNdS INITH3aIT ‘¥ LINN

X168 9109 'uoidieyinog ‘ebpugpay sue isaL ‘asnoH Jededsman ‘anua) Bugunoooy
(dZ SLAS "UOpUOT 'telleans ‘pPecYy Unod weybia] v-z ‘8dyl0 suncddy

140 Z1HE 18810 '2/00d '9jE)sT [BLISNPUL PlAIZNN ‘PEO PN 09

X8 19 'Bulpesy ‘1582 X0 Od

A0S 60d ‘WeaeH ‘gl xog Od

IdZ SLYN HIOHON "UsivuoN ‘uoljens SuoT ‘peox URIBU(|IaA 'SSNoY D) 8yl

HOL BWH XI$ST WYHNIOVG ANV SYNITIS ‘FHLNID ¥3AV3E 'L LINN

[AE £97 SOURT ‘SGUIEDIBION 'PUNT 2Iup ‘Srebalppiv ‘Pl aus|BAH UeD JO UoISING ¥
N} €208 ‘BUIUSHIOA YHON 'ucidpis ‘Aajieg auyL

AYE SLVE 'S 'ANGISoan 'peoy sbpuqumo L ‘800 PESH

Z82 NN ‘ucldweyuoN 1se3 PY playioag eezez Uasuibug Jojow

V6 ZzHE 19510Q ‘UmopLI,t ‘PEOY poomBury 02982

SAP GLHY 'XI553 'U0OPUSNAO YINOS “BNUSD fRIISWLLOD ¥OOUNRYL ‘ABM 1SINT +2 9 22'0Z SHUN

Z18 LHG 'wWeuying ‘64 Xog Od ‘weying Jses "Jsvs

HOL 61LHY “X9s8N3 js3p 'Pesisuls) ise] ‘ebpuqgiad ‘PEOY UopuoT

Ty NZOM ‘UOPUOT 'HN0YD SUIHE IS T8 ‘WERINEISIY BayL Uyl

Nxg $N3 1aweg ‘peoy 19uweg 1s23 459

12 91X0 'uoxp '‘linqueq 'esoD epeue)

NL8 SLNY 'x2s8ng 159 'Bupue “ied ssauisng Sujue '‘peod ySnosoquen

pUERoIS ‘900 §L0 ‘mobse|s ‘abpugin 1se 'eoe|d ucLED ot
P11 soueui4 Jueundinbg sseussing

AVE FEUN Moyns 'sajpoag ":ebyuoN 28

SHZ LS 'UOpUOT ‘ace|d 8elnUL L

Buunonisay selodion seizusiy

‘ALl ALIS SONILITTIMS
WYZL $31Tddns

‘GEIHN AOVJOHALS
ANOQLSLYHLS

Auedwo?y Jojop ubBlalarog
[foUNOD YIEMUINDS
MOHHLYIH Wdvd ATTHD0LS
FONYINWY NHOT "1S
J3L0H S3T9 LS

217 SHIOMUSBOD) POOMION WINOS
ANVIWOD LNIWJINDT SSS
21d siadedsmap usayInog
5531 UOpUaT Yinog

saaineg uonesabuysy uisuinog
P17 SICIORIUGD 3L09(T uBYINeg
5|4 OHI09{3 WIsyINOS

pI] S2RILAA PAsSIEDgAS SIBWOg
SIDNAYIAS FA0HD DNILS
spews

P} 20uUBUlH $Sausng Uoldiyg
suosdung

Aapjon L uowisg

P lIBsMpeH uowig

Pi siuesuqnT oflig

Jenereq sustaig

a|g sUBWIS

py1 effielesy mojpig

shayaays

abeieg Angsyeus

p1] ucles

PY] S18pi033y SIMBS

{BARLY 10313

sholeag

launp @ 3jqoog
$IapoIyag

P11 Buysigng peyoag
BAQIRG
IUS-aMyaYies Buwg

900¢/L0/CL




000
00°0
oo
00'Q
00’0
0co
00°0
00’0
000
00°¢
slel]
000
000
000
00’0
000
000
os'o
000
oo'a
00
00°0
0Z°Z06
(+/a )]
00'0
¥6°30€
00°0
LELLS
o[}y’
00°a
Z9ZP0'E
9¥'€9B'9
Qu'e
000
boo
0o
00’0
000

o1ed

00°Z UGISIAA

4L

ainjeubis

ASF ALDT 'NOGNO1 'LIFIHLS T1TMSIHD

1€ 8ENS THIHSLIAA ‘NOANIMS 'v9€ X08 "O'd

MLE BENS 'NOAONIMS 'vEZ X049 'O'd

S0 1T ‘2aysAgiad 100U lpemS "WEYSESW 'alelsT [elISNPU| JRISUIWISSAA ‘I 9SE3N
QAL LLWH ‘%3883 'yunyawoH 19848 yBiH veeL

AXL €LN8 'Se5¢ ¥og Qd

ND9 8257 'spaaT 'Aespng “sielsT "pui PlayabuelD 'snusAy Isil{

SNI §}3S 'uopuoT ‘peOY UOMAPH GTT £2T

MdZ 513 'uopuoT ‘peoy $H00Q '9lelsT (BLISNPUL UoJaY £

V6 078 "soueT 'Aing ‘wologswey ‘b xog Od

Ndl OZHY '¥2s3ng 1894 ‘UcKns '|oayas plo eyl

SHE $HO 'Aalng ‘Weyshpy 'aleis3 puj ugoy 'peoy JBWHOW £g

3re V103 ‘UcpuCT 'PIBLYNLLS 1SAAN €2

Aase(lepn ‘peOY malaeas 0} ‘sbulping jouden 's1ouolog

136 gHY ‘A8UNg ‘PaIXQ 'ISapn PEOY UOhEIS b

MAL INL T3 'sligpn 9Bpuqun ) ‘aaciBlog | 'stepeil pood 3 ey

Nd9 gNL way ‘2bpuquaps 'peoY paxeH

132 GNN "ucidweylcN ‘peoy UCIB[HAT 4 N

SQE 1O 'SHaH a6BUIAILS 'SUBT YSIS '9SNOH Asjheg

132 YIMS UCPUCT UG YRUSMUM £

OVE OLHY X8ssng “Asimel)) '|IIH punod ‘salq suopelo ‘sbenon axet

aQdJ ¥Z23 ‘NOANOT 'LS I12¥NY3gYL 12 'ISNOH vdisTal

rso ZN 'NOQNOT 'y NIAWYD $6¢

LN3M ‘SHYONIATS ‘NIZHD NOLINNG "INYT FAY ‘SIHOLS Q102 LNIH LSam
NOANGT 'AI3IAHLINS 'SLIMYYIN TVELNSD V22

SIIVAM HLNGS 'LHOdMIN 'JLYLS TVINLSNANI AVAIIT 96t

NOANOT 'NIQUVD INIAOD MIN "13XNYVA IT18VLIIO3A T LN 6L-6LY

g% FLNN 'SLINYHLHON 'ONIYILLIN NOLONIJAY 19 "13I3HIS HIMOT ‘SGNY1a3Y
ZAas 8MS 'NOANOT "INV ST ININ ‘LIW NITHYD LNTAOD M3N Z-L£ LIND
NS Z2MS 'NQONOT "G WVHA" Muvd ONI 31SY3TI3 2L LINN

Z1g £190 WISS3 'NIQTYM NOULAVS ‘NIFUD NIQFIA 'Qd WYHNIH

X9z £dN M1OJHON ‘HIMEON 'dvo 3DVd 'S LINO

dAZ ZIW N3 'YIALSIHOOH '‘UOOHLS "TNNIAY INIVTI 221
rrg LLHY "X3ASSNS "T131AN0ND 'LITHULS MOoug

VYIS 2hdl FAWHSJOYHS 'AQ713S0HE "aNY] LLNHSHO0D

A8 9LND X3SS3 'DNIdd3 'GvOd HOIH ‘WHvH SHODS3 ‘s LINN

£ ZIND X3$$3 GUOISWIFHD 'NOANVS 'Av0d G1IISONINNYH 1S3 '00MSLLOagY

T s v =

Buunioniisay ajeiodion sazuspy

AHIAAIHG SHL

SAILALLA Y3LVM SINVHL

SILULN WTLVM STIWVHL

Py adnjeunsl

P17 swalsAg Jaindwo) ydwnul

uppuaT ic4 yodsuel

P s|ediwayd emol

p¥1 wawdinbg Buues|) |ejo

P Juswdinby soG do L

PN LNL

jBsuus4 g Ayjowit

Pi7 sBUIYOBRWN BwIL

£17 pIRIyyHLUIS plod sewoyl

67 g sulbbiy sewoy L

15U0H4 PO UL

uonEIepa [BUCHEN SUL

1IN PaIxXeH 8yl

anRua Xog Jean ayl

WD Ajeuad paxid syt

AMD siauled aul

Buivesig sjadwos ayl

W33 3780 vHIS13L

QL1 09 VAN 18Nyl

do0d ALITYND NOSHWOHL SHIMOL
QL 09 2 NOSKIH NOL

QLT 344M3LNS H L

ALl 00 DNIY3LYD TvYNOSH3d 3HL
aL1 02 H39HNg HS3H4 NOGNOT IH.L
QL7 00 3833HO FONH IHL
AFTY 7 INVNNIL

aL7 NdVd YHVINTSL

auoydeys

AL STAHLSNANI HIWONATL
‘AL IAYSS NOIEYHIDINS3Y HOTLL
INVHNYLS3Y NHvE SHOTAVL
AL IvdsZS

‘L1 S¥O0d anl L4IMS

‘AL ITLLNHSESHOOJ FHI4 LAIMS

80¢¢e/Loie)




00’0
00'0
000
oo'c
Q00
00°c
oot
a0'c
aa'g
000
00’0
0070
00°0
000
oo
00'0
000
000
60'69E'E
000
00’0
ao'o
000
000
000
00'0
000
00'e
000
0co
00’0
00’0
000
Q0
00°C

e

00T UoISIBA

a1eq aunjeubig

HE8 S0 'sauiay UOHIN 1sedasuy ‘sMaN Allinod g 18

VL6 SMS 'UOpUOT ‘PEOY HOIMEAA 'aljus]) UoniqxT BnoD speg

WE LND Keung 'BUilieposy ‘@AcIs) Jalild '9SnOH O0BAA

a%0 £vH ‘MmoileH ‘snuaay abueiBpoops 'asSnoH plemon JoauIes,

128 YZNL ey 'pIOIUSY '22Z Xeg Od

g3/ V123 'ucpueT '8so0|] mawojoyueg fleH sJeyoing

D8 ZHY ARG ‘9i1eBay ‘MOPIS WONOGSUO)| "Wied JWGH SISAIOM,

XSSNS ISOAN 'PESISULS) JSBT 'PROM SOMIT

$d9 zm 'uopuo] ‘utiBuipped ‘aienbs uopRYS €

Qrzg TNL sy Pprojusy J@answeH 'peoy Usiew "wied ujeiunoy g-1 sjun
X$80LINY 'xassy ‘weyuabeq 'peoy weyuley £€e-¢E

dNE LAAN 'Uopuc ‘Hied sjuafsy

XBS8(PPIN ‘PiojiLBIg ‘peoY [IWPUIAA FLT '8SNOK IUMNUD 'S WU

HNB €LY "xasaippiA weyuiey ‘Aepn ysieW yed puy meiuied ‘asua) sseuisng Jels ¢ Jun
L6 SLHY 'x235nS 1590 IIIH $Sabing ‘pecy uopuo] 00z

HOZ 6158 '(01sug ‘BASIEN eAr uopajansl) |

SAW3d ‘LSIMAHOIYIAYH 'Y HSNGAHLIM A1314000M,

7SS LHE '138"0G 'SSOHS 39931 334HL 1S3 ONI 320/HEST100M 'IS010 VHNZY £5
N8 ¥103 ‘NOANQOT 'gi3HHLING 'SONIGTING L3MHVIN ISV 2L

ZMI BYD 'uopherd '9iyND 1sedasiy

445 ¥19d "AagmeN '£865 Xog Od

rZ€ L1X0 ‘Mnqued ‘§¥5 Xog Od

445 PLOY Baysyiag 'UngmaN '£85S X0gd Od

Zd4l ¥31 191580197 ‘642 %08 Od

YL EN Teisayduely 18ang a010d ¢ 'SSUBION @ SIOHDlog

VL L ldd ‘uolsald 'pedy Uopuo

Hd} LOH ‘PlaysiappnH ‘UHGWwICH ‘PeOy PRSUPOOAL

AQD yNT 1BUIE] ‘pEOY SISISCICT 9L

H. 8SM ‘SEEIS 'syiyumolg 153 pul Spig aaiddod 'py 0iddog jsap "esnoH ulsiiun
Xd1 #1X0 'uoxQ "uopbuigy v§1 xog Od

AX 98NN siueyien 'yBnosogBuljiapa ‘aje)s3 [eulsnpul ULES sued ‘unoy) Aepeled (g
NNL EAS "Toodyoe|g '8Alig ARIGMON '9SNOH LLoSIUN

Y1 LEAAD 'S1USaYD 'yoeqpues 19948 YBiH g9 'SSNOH UCISILOD

84t £2.LN Asung ‘pesiiayizs] WeyNoog jeal) ‘peoy UongD L)

XG0 APDT ‘UOPUOT ‘SJBPIE|G ‘BnuaAy BUOIA 05 'SYpuLe]) ‘BUISSaA JoAe )

Buunonnssy selodlon saizuap

P17 Bulysiang |epue s

py] Buueyesn 1s3-%

E37 30 ooem

P17 DIBMOH JALLIEAA

sayelg

s1ay3ing jo AUedwion JNidIySIoAA
|[ElU®Y B SPOCAA

1810H 8snoH AINgpooA

Jld Waniyd araa

Aaulyory poo4 JOSPUIAA
SIOANQUISIT [B9L23|T A
3sNoH allyM

S3jeg ulg alesuMm

PRI RISsUId D My

PI] X8SSNS pu3 ISapA

Jajepn xassapn

FHINIO LV3IW HMOOH HETSM
SNOWWYSD AMLNNOD XISS3IM
aL73IDAMLIND ANV NYIWYYAM WA
FOURISISSY UDBEMSHIOA

Py S1eiodlo] BLUORPOA
UoepoOA,

eiodio) augjepop

P2 Bupia,

shaipnep,

Py edoing wieoala] saHEA

P11 Wawdinb3 Buissacold pienbuea
I8 SUSIURLIOT pajtuft

yaayun

lEanbiury

P Asuiyoey poog uolun

P17 S[EDIWEYD WoUN

PHI s1ang MnN

P ereq Mn

fopeay S s

9002/L0/2)




00°Z UoIsiBA,
ajeQ ainjeubig

$6'984'¢TT BulRIo] SAUT £9S

gl abed Bulnonlisey eielodicy saizusy 900¢/L0/CL




00°0
[elal]

0T 46
000
40447
(2444
000
98°18e
000
56262
95'5e8
58°L65
[sloRe]
PO06E
000
000
LL71GL
BT80L'E
[ 8]
g0
0co
0o'C
000
000
06'098
000
000
000
000
e
98’95
oo'o
00'LE
joras-gi+1
erara: 1
CooEY'L
oo'le

AT

a1eq amnjeubis
IHS LvQ usy ‘paopieq ‘peoy Bieqals0 8
MOISLUBLYEAA 'DBOY MBN PIOJPOSM 'HNOD IsInueQ |
9us £23d "Musuioou] Aasids Aeuled-Ag-Aqusy
117 LAMN ‘uoldWeyLoN 'SieusAald) | N '8snoy anelb|ay
78 L 1gD X855 'UBp|BAA UOLYeS 'UasID UBpgaq 'peoy Welual
H16 W1 D3 'UOPUDT ‘PRUUILG "SIBNIEW |BJUaD 622922
aoueld 'slIUUET '0L862 02 49
souel] ‘alepUY.d S(13deyD B 0L L9 'HydE 'SlWpnod s8g v'Z
INY WD 'uopuo J8ans suyoris Lzl
Dde V103 ‘uopuc 'plRUIGIWS 'Buiping 1axen 1sed 'sIayIen [eiuad SL-EL
Sd6 V103 'ucpusT 'PlRyylils ‘Siediep [eIue) ¥2
ANS ZFS 'PlaINaISayYD ed jeusnpul PCOMBWIOH 'PEOY Yed
UMY LN "weybumoN ‘0522 X08 Od ‘84us)) o3A9S JaWoisng ‘uablamod
Sd6 V103 'UOpuoT ‘PIayyiits 'SIeNel [BAuUR] ST
V1E L1 'yyieds 'salp sojuad '91elsd Buipea] suewaJ04 AL
uopua ‘plRuYHWS Teel eRUSD gLe
H16 Y103 "UCpUOT 'RISLUIMS ‘SlexIel {BNUSD 81T
S ds 103 ‘uopucy ‘Buipling 183 ep 1SaA4 SIEIEW [BAURD 2
Sd6 V123 'wopuct ‘Buiping JoNIe 1SaM 'SINIRN (BAUS) OF
a3y [B007 JINLDAV
uouagbuol ssa
BP0 1D (8007
ING 9dI 'yonmsd| 'weyusxaeg jeslD 'pecy Buiddio “led ssauisng uopAg|D Zy
9Z6 v40 ‘WPl ‘Ususiue ‘proy s AL (30} 0dIL
AIned G0 4od 'MEZ LLNG 'x9s8nS 158 "Bulylamagueuey
IS5t ZLNG Xessng Jsapa ‘Bulyuops ‘esnoH abpug voburling ‘800 uawedioul
a0 |EDO

Ldg L1353 uopuoy

gV & 727 'BpIskasiay '[0odiaAr] Ya0Q susany ‘suopesadQ Aouaajosuf
AP £1dl Mions aBpugpeops ‘'yoegag ‘Wied pOOMSICOT

Y16 0LXQ "aluspIoXO ‘pIcifuean Aepn 181530187 '9SNOH PIEIH
103 'uopuoT 'sioNiEW PRILIWS ‘Bulping e 1se] L

DL ¥13 ‘uopuo ‘eyiew aebsbunng LL/9.

Sd6 Y103 'uopucT 'Buipling I19)E 1SS "SIeNIEW |BAUSD |
UopUOT 'PREUIWS BUIpING JaNIEN 1583 ‘SIde [BRUSD gl ‘STesiN da Vil
aoueld Juabing Jules '05258 - L N'd'g

aoueld '00.8% ‘ceufiay 'cziod ng jRUISNPU[ IncjeleD iHad O

XHO ALAA 'UopUCT NBjAR 1RaNg WUNOW 211

D3 8MS 'UOpuOT 'SUSPIBY) UMOPSUET 62

Buunionnsay a1elodior sazus

Buno uayda1g ovew

uoRald palyly UBULION

P11 pood ABAA SPIOA

AT IeRAIg HeLYeL

P17 Wied Blew@]

P ©J 3 UOXIH WOl

VS RARS

B{lIR[OA 3] SPUBLLION 3}3100S
Py SIBUNOD WS

P17 s1ea epuoyy

pi 0D g uosdwoul H Y

P11 Homgsag %oy

usfilamod

P ilBuEN rd

PRULIT Weyelg Jeda s|low
(P PIRUHLIS) SUOISIAOLL JO0IEN
PIT [1A023 R [1he2)

uos g spiemp3 4r

P17 usping sawer

anuaAsy pueju(

anuanay pueul

anuaaay puelu

P37 x0uBy

BNUaAdY puB|uL

PY1 %0 S0UBULE S20AUE 3ESH
SWoISND %3 sNuaAly WH
9510%3 7 SU0ISND WH

3s[OX3 g SWOISND WH
pajiwi] spood weybuissaig
P XN swoudisen

P {PRULIWS) UIPYIBA, '8 SPJempH
siauyed g SaumaN D

PiT SiB3W (BULBYD

P plog @ ploly

V¥ S SAllY

SUISIND Sie|d Jowy

P susfly

Buoping scjjpuey euy

s e e

9002/L0/C1



$9°689'c}

s1B0]

Buieiol samuz e

00°Z UoISIaA

Bunnoniisey aieiodioD sslzusiy

atnjeubig

800¢/L0/C1

T



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

APPENDIX 4

22528_1.D0C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group Limited {In Administration}

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 19 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

Hours Total Time Average
Classification of Work Function Partner | Manager | Senior [ Assistants| Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate
£ £

General admin 7.50 10.10 20.30 38.00 3,785.50 99.52
Strategy planning & control 5.30 2.50 B.70 14.50 3,0689.50 211.6%
General correspondence 0.20 4.00 10.30 3.50 18.00 2,093,650 116.31
Unsecured creditors 3.20 3.20 324.00 101.25
Employee matters 1.00 1.00 137.00 137.00
Cashiering & accounting 0.10 0.20 0.60 0.80 117.00 130.00
Proposals 0.80 0.80 52.00 65.00
Total Hours 5.60 14.10 10.30 42.90 3.50 76,40 9,578.50 125.37
Total Fees Claimed (£) i 1,960.00 3,807.00 245.00 3,496.50 70.00 9,678.50

Doc. 23455




C.S.T. (Wholesale) Limited {In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 19 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

Hours Total Time Average
Classification of Work Function Partner | Manager Senior | Assistants| Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate
£ £

General admin 26.20 570 39.90 71.8G( 10,484.50 146.02
Strategy planning & control 6.10 17.40 11.50 0.10 35.10 8,034.50 228.90
General correspondence 0.50 7.80 35.80 6.30 50.50 5,517.00 109.25
Floating charge assets 18.30 18.30 4,941.00 270.00
Book debts 0.30 10.50 3.30 14.10 3,418.50 242.45
Employee matlers .20 4.40 7.70 12.30 2,310.50 187.85
Unsecured creditors 2.70 7.00 .70 1,472.00 151.75
Meetings 3.60 3.60 972.00 270.00
Cashiering & accounting 0.20 1.30 3.60 5.10 583.50 114.41
Fixed charge assets 1.50 070 2.20 506.50 230.23
Statutory meetings & reports 1,50 0.40 1.90 463.00 243.68
Sale of business 1.00 1.00 270.00 270.00
Retention of title 1.50 1.90 243.50 128.16
Proposals 2.10 210 136.50 65.00
Total Hours 7.30 95,60 7.00 113.90 6.40 229.60 39,353.00 171.40
Total Fees Claimed (£) 2,555.00( 25,650.00 432,50| 10,587.50 128.00 39,353.00

Analysis of category 2 disbursements

Classification of Work Function

Details of Payee

ERA

Menzies Chartered Accountants

550.00

Total

550.00

Doc 23466




T.S.J. Woodhouse Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 19 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

Hours Total Time Average
Classification of Work Function Partner | Manager | Senior | Assistants| Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate
£ £

General admin 9.30 1.90 29.10 40,3¢ 5,128.50 127.26
Strategy planning & control 5.00 7.20 6.20 18.40 4,185.00 22748
General correspondence 0.40 4.50 16,90 2.90 24.70 2,711.50 109.78
Employee matters 0.90 2.00 2.90 525.00 181.03
Book debts 0.30 1.10 0.30 1.70 445,50 262.06
Unsecured creditors 1.80 1.90 171.50 90.26
Proposals 210 210 136.50 65.00
Cashiering & accounting 010 0.10 0.50 0.70 89.00 127.14
Statutory meetings & reports 0.30 0.30 81.00 270.00
Creditors commitiee 0.30 0.30 43.50 145.00
Total Hours 5.80 23.30 2.00 59.30 2.80 93.30 13,517.00 144.88
Total Fees Claimed (£) 2,030.00 6,251.00 59.50 5,078.50 58.00 13,517.00

dcG,23458



Sharptone Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 22 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

Hours Total Time Average
Classification of Work Function Partner | Manager Senior | Assistants] Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate
£ £

Strategy planning & controf 5.20 2.30 8.60 18,10 3,248.00 20174
General admin 4.20 2,10 26,10 32.40 3,160.50 97.58
General correspondence 0.30 1.50 17.90 2,40 2410 2,677.50 111.10
Fixed charge assets 5.20 1.50 6.70 1,621.50 242.01
Unsecured creditors 5.10 5.10 563.50 110.48
Book debts 0.20 3.30 3.50 532.50 152.14
Cashiering & accounting 0.10 0.70 2,20 3.00 328.50 108.50
Employee matters 1.20 1.20 166.00 138.33
Proposals 2140 210 136.50 65.00
Floating charge assets 0.60 080 87.00 145.00
Sale of business 0.40 0.40 58.00 145,00
Statutory meelings & reports 0.10 0.10 27.00 270.00
Total Hours 5.60 16.50 2.80 69,00 2.40 95.30 12,606.50 132,28
Total Fees Claimed (f) 1,960.04 4,185.08 192,50 6,221.00 48.00 12,606.50

Doc.23457




Allens Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 19 May 2006 to 10 July 2006

Hours Total Time Average
Classification of Work Function Partner | Manager Senior [ Assistants | Support Hours Cost Hourly Rate
£ £

General admin 6.30 1.80 25.20 33.30 3,776.00 113.48
Stralegy planning & control 6.60 2.30 6.80 0.20 15.70 3,396.00 216.31
General correspondence 3.0 1510 3.30 22.30 2,236.50 100.29
Unsecured creditors 6.80 6.80 646.00 95.00
Sale of business 2.20 220 584.00 270.00
Bock debts 0.30 0.90 1.20 235.50 196.25
Proposals 2.20 2.20 143.00 65.00
Cashiering & accounting 0.10 0.10 0.60 0.80 95.50 119.37
Flnating charge assels 0.20 0.20 54.00 270.00
Meetings 0.20 0.20 29.00 145.00
Retention of title 0.20 0.20 21.00 105.00
Employee matters 0.10 9.10 6.50 65.00
Total Hours 7.00 14.90 1.90 57.80 3.5¢ 85.20( 11,236.00 131.88
Total Fees Claimed (£) 2,450.00 4,023.00 57.50 4,635.50 70.00 11,236.00

Doc 23463




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

APPENDIX 5

22528_1.00CC

@

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)

Report to Creditors
12 july 2006
A CREDITORS’ GUIDE TO ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES
ENGLAND AND WALES
1 Introduction
1.1 When a company goes into administration the costs of the proceedings are paid out of its assets,

The creditors, who hope eventually to recover some of their debts out of the assets, therefore have
a direct interest in the level of costs, and in particular the remuneration of the insolvency
practitioner appointed to act as administrator. The insolvency jegislation recognises this interest by
providing mechanisms for creditors to determine the basis of the administrator's fees. This guide is
intended to help creditors be aware of their rights under the legislation to approve and monitor
fees and explains the basis on which fees are fixed.

2 The nature of administration

21 Administration is a procedure which places a company under the control of an insolvency
practitioner and the protection of the court with the following objective:

* rescuing the company as a going coencern, of

» achieving a better result for the creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company were
wound up without first being in administration,

or, if the administrator thinks neither of these objectives is reasonably practicable

» realising property in crder to make a distribution te secured or preferential creditors.
3 The creditors’ committee

3.1 The creditors have the right to appoint a committee with a minimum of 3 and a maximum of 5
members. One of the functions of the committee is to determine the basis of the administrator’s
remuneration. The committee is normally established at the meeting of creditors which the
administrator is required to hold within a maximum of 10 weeks from the beginning of the
administration to consider his proposals. The administrator must call the first meeting of the
committee within 6 weeks of its establishment, and subsequent meetings must be held either at
specified dates agreed by the committee, or when a member of the committee asks for one, or
when the administrator decides he needs to hold one. The committee has power to summon the
administrator to attend before it and provide information about the exercise of his functions.

4 Fixing the administrator’s fees

4.1 The basis for fixing the administrator’s remuneration is set out in Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules
1986, which states that it shall be fixed either:

s  as apercentage of the value of the property which the administrator has to deal with, or

s by reference to the time properly given by the administrator and his staff in attending to
matters arising in the administration.

itis for the creditors' committee (if there is one) to determine on which of these bases the
remuneration is to be fixed and, if it is fixed as a percentage fix the percentage to be applied. Rule
2.106 says that in arriving at its decision the committee shall have regard to the following matters:

* the complexity {or otherwise) of the case;
s any responsibility of an exceptional kind or degree which falls on the administrator;

s the effectiveness with which the administrator appears to be carrying out, or to have carried
out, his duties;

* the value and nature of the property which the administrator has to dea$ with.

©)

menzies | corporate restructuring

22528_1.D0OC



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

4.2 if there is no creditors’ committee, or the committee does not make the requisite determination, the
administrator's remuneration may be fixed by a resolution of a meeting of creditors having regard
10 the same matters as the committee would. If the remuneration is not fixed in any of these ways, it
will be fixed by the court on application by the administrator.

4,3 There are special rutes about creditors’ resolutions in cases where the administrator has stated in his
proposals that the company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to
unsecured creditors except out of the reserved fund which may have to be set aside out of floating
charge assets. In this case a resolution of the creditors shall be taken as passed if, and only if, passed
with the approval of-

» each secured creditor of the company; or

s [fthe administrator has made or intends to make a distribution to preferential creditors -

each secured creditor of the company; and

preferential creditors whose dehts amount to more than 50% of the preferential debts of
the company, disregarding debts of any creditor who does not respond to an invitation to
give or withhold approval.

Note that there is no requirement to hold a creditors’ meeting in such cases unless a meeting is
requisitioned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10 per cent of the total debts of the

company.
4.4 A resolution of creditors may be obtained by correspondence.,
5 What information should be provided by the administrator?

5.1 When seeking fee approval

511  When seeking agreement to his fees the administrator should provide sufficient supporting
information te enable the committee or the creditors to form a judgement as to whether the
proposed fee is reasonable having regard to all the circumstances of the case. The nature and
extent of the supporting information which should be provided will depend on:

s the nature of the approval being sought;
s the stage during the administration of the case at which it is being sought; and
s the size and complexity of the case,

51.2  Where, at any creditors’ or committee meeting, the administrator seeks agreement to the terms on
which he is to be remunerated, he should provide the meeting with details of the charge-out rates
of all grades of staff, including principals, which are likely to be involved on the case.

5.1.3  Where the administrator seeks agreement to his fees during the course of the administration, he
should always provide an up to date receipts and payments account. Where the proposed fee is
based on time costs the administrator should disclose to the committee or the creditors the time
spent and the charge-out value in the particular case, together with, where appropriate, such
additional information as may reasonably be required having regard to the size and complexity of
the case. The additional information should comprise a sufficient explanation of what the
administrator has achieved and how it was achieved to enable the value of the exercise to be
assessed (whilst recognising that the administrator must fulfil certain statutory obligations that
might be seen to bring no added value for creditors} and to establish that the time has been
properly spent on the case. That assessment will need to be made having regard to the time spent
and the rates at which that time was charged, bearing in mind the factors set out in paragraph 4.1
above. To enable this assessment to be carried out It may be necessary for the administrator to
provide an analysis of the time spent on the case by type of activity and grade of staff. The degree of
detail will depend on the circumstances of the case, but it will be helpful to be aware of the
professional guidance which has been given to insolvency practitioners on this subject. The
guidance suggests the following areas of activity as a basis for the analysis of time spent:

22528_1.00C

)

menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Campanies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

¢ Administration and planning

* Investigations

» Realisation of assets

¢ Trading

o Creditors

¢ Any other case-specific matters

The following categories are suggested as a basis for analysis by grade of staff:

e Partner

» Manager

s Other senjor professionals
+  Assistants and support staff

The explanation of what has been done can be expected to include an outline of the nature of the
assignment and the administrator’s own initial assessment, including the anticipated return to
creditors. To the extent applicable it should also explain:

« Any significant aspects of the case, particularly those that affect the amount of time spent.

¢ The reasons for subsequent changes in strategy.

s Any comments on any figures in the summary of time spent accompanying the request the
administrator wishes to make.

s The steps taken to establish the views of creditors, particularly in relation to agreeing the
strategy for the assignment, budgeting, time recording, fee drawing or fee agreement.

s Any existing agreement about fees,

» Details of how other professionals, including sub-contractors, were chosen, how they were
contracted to be paid, and what steps have been taken to review their fees.

It should be borne in mind that the degree of analysis and form of presentation should be
proportionate to the size and complexity of the case. in smaller cases not all categories of activity
will always be relevant, whilst further analysis may be necessary in larger cases.

5.1.4  Where the fee is charged on a percentage basis the administrator should provide details of any
work which has been or is intended to be sub-contracted out which would normally be undertaken
directly by an administrator or his staff.

5.2 After fee approval

Where a resolution fixing the basis of fees is passed at any creditors’ meeting held before he has
substantially completed his functions, the administrator should notify the creditors of the details of
the resolution in his next report or circular to them. In all subsequent reports to creditors the
administrator should specify the amount of remuneration he has drawn in accordance with the
resolution, Where the fee is based on time costs he should also provide details of the time spent and
charge-out value to date and any material changes in the rates charged for the various grades since
the resolution was first passed. He should also provide such additional information as may be
required in accordance with the principles set out in paragraph 5.1.3. Where the fee is charged on a
percentage basis the administrator should provide the details set out in paragraph 5.1.4 above
regarding work which has been sub-contracted eut,

5.3 Expenses and disbursements

There is no statutory requirement for the committee or the creditors to approve the drawing of
expenses or disbursements. However, professional guidance issued to insolvency practitioners
reqguires that, where the administrator proposes to recover costs which, whilst being in the nature of
expenses or disbursements, may include an element of shared or allocated costs (such as room hire,
document storage or communication facilities provided by the administrator's own firm), they must
be disclosed and be authorised by those responsible for approving his remuneration. Such
expenses must be directly incurred on the case and subject to a reasonable method of calculation

and allocation.

22528 1.00C
menzies | corporate restructuring



The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

6 What if a creditor is dissatisfied?

6.1 If a creditor believes that the administrator's remuneration is too high he may, if at least 25 per cent
in value of the creditors (including himself} agree, apply to the court for an order that it be reduced.
if the court does not dismiss the application (which it may if it considers that insufficient cause is
shown) the applicant must give the administrator a copy of the application and supporting
evidence at least 14 days before the hearing. Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs must be
paid by the applicant and not as an expense of the administration,

7 What if the administrator is dissatisfied?

7.1 If the administrator considers that the remuneration fixed by the creditors’ committee is insufficient
he may request that it be increased by resolution of the creditors. If he considers that the
remuneration fixed by the committee or the creditors is insufficient, he may apply to the court for it
to be increased. if he decides to apply to the court he must give at least 14 days’ notice to the
members of the creditors’ committee and the committee may nominate cne or more of Its
members to appear or be represented on the application. If there is no committee, the
administrator's notice of his applicaticn must be sent to such of the company’s creditors as the
court may direct, and they may nominate one or more of their number to appear or be represented.
The court may order the costs to be pald as an expense of the administration.

8 Cther matters relating to fees
8.1 Where there are joint administrators 1t is for them to agree between themselves how the
remuneration payable should be apportioned. Any dispute arising between them may be referred

to the court, the creditars’ committee or a meeting of creditors.

8.2 If the administrator is a solicitor and employs his own firm to act on behalf of the company, profit
costs may not be paid unless authofised by the creditors” committee, the creditors or the court.

22528_1.00C

@

menzies | corporate restructuring




The Charterhouse Foad Group of Companies (All in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

APPENDIX 6

menzies | corporate restructuring




Rule 2.37

(a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(c) Insert amount of claim

{d) Insert fult name(s}) and
address{es) of creditors
concurring with the

request (if any) and their
claims in the

administration if the
Reguesting creditor's claim
is below the required 10%

(e) Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

ADMOS016

Creditor's request for a meeting

Form 2.21B

Name of Company

The Charterhouse Food Group Limited

Company number

05509042

In the
Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companigs Court

Court case number

3560 of 2006

t{a)

request a meeting of the creditors of The Charterhouse Food Group Limited

{b) Registered Office:
Menzies Corpaorate Restructuring
43-45 Portman Square
London
Wi1H 6LY

My claim in the administration is {c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is (e}

Signed

Dated




Rule 2.37

(a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

{b} Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

{¢) Insert amount of claim

(3} Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the

request (if any) and their
claims in the

administration if the
Requesting creditor's claim
is below the required 10%

(e} Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

ADM 05016

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Form 2.21B

" Name of Company

C.S.T. (Wholesale) Limited

Company number

045252549

in the

Companies Court

Royal Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Court case number

3561 of 2006

I {a)

request a meeting of the creditors of C.5.T. (Wholesate) Limited

(b} Registered Gifice:
Menzies Corporate Restructuring
43-45 Portman Square

Londen
W1H BLY

My claim in the administration is (c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is (&)

Signed

Dated




Form 2.21B

Rule 2.37 : 3 .
e Creditor's request for a meeting

Name of Company Company number
T.5.J. Woodhouse Limited 00302804
In the Court case number
Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court 3562 of 2006

(a} Insert full name and | (a)

address of the creditor
making the request

{b} Insert full name and request a meeting of the creditors of T.S.J. Woodhouse Limited
address of registered
office of the company (b) Registered Office:

Menzies Corporate Restructuring
43-45 Portman Square

London

WA1H 6LY

(c) insert amount of claim My claim in the administration is (c)

{d) Insert full name(s) and (d)
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the

request (if any) and their

claims in the

administration if the

Requesting creditor’s claim

is below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.
(e) Insert details of the The purpose of the meeting is ()
purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated

ADM 05016




Rule 2.37

{a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

(b)Y Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(¢} Insert amount of claim

{d) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of creditors
concurring with the

request (if any) and their
claims in the

administration if the
Requesting creditor’s claim
is below the required 10%

(e) Insert details of the
purpose of the meeting

ADM 05016

Form 2.21B

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Name of Company

Allens Limited

Company number

04196618

In the
Royal Ceurts of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Court case number

3559 of 2006

1(a)

request a meeting of the creditors of Allens Limited

{b) Registered Office;
Menzies Corporate Restructuring
43-45 Portman Square
London
W1H BLY

My claim in the administration is (c)

(d)

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

cancurrence.

The purpose of the meeting is (e)

Signed

Dated




Form 2.21B

Rule 2.37 i ’ i
Creditor’s request for a meeting
Name of Company Company number
Sharptone Limited 03568597
[ In the Court case number
Royal Courts of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court 3605 of 2006
{a) Inser fuli name and {(a)

address of the creditor
making the request

(b Insert full name and request a meeting of the creditors of Sharptone Limited
address of registered
office of the company {(b) Registered Office:

Menzies Corporate Restructuring
43-45 Portman Square

London

W1iH 6LY

(¢} Insert amount of claim My claim in the administration is (¢)

(d} Insert full name(s} and (d)
address{es) of creditors
concurring with the

requast (if any) and their

claims in the

administration if the

Requesting creditor's claim

is below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.
{e) Insert details of the The purpose of the meeting is (e)
purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated

ADM 05016




The Charterhouse Food Group of Companies (Al in Administration)
Report to Creditors
12 July 2006

APPENDIX 7

Q)

menzies | corporate restructuring




Proof of Debt - General Form

The Charterhouse Food Group Limited (In Administration)

Date of administration 19 May 2006

1. |Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company registration
number),

2. {Address of creditor for correspondence.

3. [Total amount of clalm, including any Value Added Tax and
outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into administration.

4. |Details of any documents by reference to which the deht
can be substantiated. {Note: There is no need to attach
them now but the agministrator may call for any
docurment or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting).

5. |If amount in 3 above includes cutstanding uncapitalised £
interest please state amount.

6. |Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation sheet to
this form).

7. IParticulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given.

8. {Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect of
goods supplied to which the claim relates.

9, iSignature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person sighing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
i f

Date Date

Administrator Administrator

—

ADM 05014




Proof of Debt -~ General Form

C.5.T. {Wholesale) Limited {In Administration)

Date of administration 19 May 2006

1. |Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company registration
number).

2. |Address of creditor for correspondence.

3. [Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax and
outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into administration.

4. |Details of any documents by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated, (Note: There is no need to attach
them now but the administrator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting).

5. [|If amountin 3 above includes outstanding uncapitalised f
interest please state amount.

6. {Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation sheet to
this form).

7. |Particulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given.

8. |Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect of
goods supplied to which the claim reiates.

g. [Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator

ADM 05014




Proof of Debt - General Form

T.5.J. Woodhouse Limited {In Administration)

Date of administration 19 May 2006

1, [Name of creditor
(If a company please alsc give company registration
number).

2. |Address of creditor for cerrespendence.

3. [Total'amount of claim, inciuding any Value Added Tax and
outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into administration.

4. |Details of any documents by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated. (Note: There is no heed to attach
them now but the administrator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the clalm at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting).

5. lif amountin 3 above includes outstanding uncapitalised £
interest please state amount.

6. |Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a centinuation sheet to
this form).

7. [1Particulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given.

8. IParticulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect of
goods supplied to which the claim relates.

9. ISignature of creditor ot person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Fot Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
f £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator

ADM 05014




Proof of Debt - General Form

Allens Limited (In Administration}

Date of administration 19 May 2006

1. [Name of credijtor
(If a company please alsa give company registration
rnumber).

2. |Address of creditor for correspondence.

3. |Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax and
outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into administration.

4. |Details of any documents by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated. (Note: There is no need to attach
them now but the administrator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting).

5. |If amountin 3 above includes outstanding uncapitalised £
interest please state amount.

6. [|Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation sheet to
this form).

7. |Particulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given.

8. {Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect of
goods supplied to which the claim relates.

9. |Signature of creditor or person autherised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

}Emitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
f £

iDate Date

Administrator Administrator

ADM 05014




Proof of Debt - General Form

Sharptone Limited (In Administration)

Date of administration 22 May 2006

1. {Name of creditor
{if a company please alse give company registration
number).

2. |Address of creditor for correspondence.,

3. [Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax and
outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the date the
company went into administration.

4. [|Details of any documents by reference to which the debt
can be substantiated. {Note: There is no need to attach
them now but the administrator may call for any
document or evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting).

5. |lf amount in 3 above includes outstanding uncapitalised £
interest please state amount.

6. |Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuation sheet to
this form).

7. iParticulars of any security held, the value of the security,
and the date it was given.

8. |Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect of
goods supplied to which the claim relates.

9. [Signature of creditor or persen authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 abovej

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator

ADM 05014




